Cat. No. 9603 A April, 1990
L e R e

W Series SALES MANUAL

First edition; Issued on April, 1990

Series

\

€. PEBASUS.

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



PEGASUS SALES MANUAL

W Series (Interlock Machine)

W5 00 2,3-NEEDLE FLAT BED INTERROCK MACHIHE FOR DECORATIVE STITCHING

W6 0 0 2, 3-NEEDLE CYLINDER BED FREE ARM TYPE

W7 00 2 3-NEEDLE SHORT BED TYPE FOR COVERING

Sales point 1
[User friendliness and standard features]
1 Body color 1
2 Equipped with lubricant filter——1
3 HR devices 1
4 Force-drain lubrication system for

of needle bar and bed cy!inder~—— 2
5 Cooling fan for lubricant~——— 2
6 Front and side covers can be

wide-open 2

T Cylinder bed that provides much

better operation——— 3
Short bed for easier covering
operation—-—- 3
Versatile and fully equipped

left hand machine— 3

8 Wide variety of subclasseg 3

9 Easy looper thread threading-———- 4
10 Special bearing is used on

arm shaft and crankshaft-——— 4

Sales point 2

[Description of mechanical construction]

”Beautiful stitches with something
elegant about them”

Ideal looping operatiomn:mmmmmeee 5
Convertibie needle thread '
retainer bracket 5

Three types of needle plate that
provide beautiful stitches—— 6

Retractable needle guard

to prevent skipped stiicheg:wmmmmem {]

”Different mechanisms account

for high quality”

| Feeding Mechanism |

5 Lever on the right hand side

for adjusting the differential feede7
6 Main feed is linked to

differential feed 7
7 Dial type stitch length adjustment- 8

Pushbutton type stitch length

= W DO e

8 Capable of condensed stitchmmm 9
9 The main feed dog follows the same
path that the differential

feed dog fol lows- .......................... 9
10 Feed dog angle adJustment .............................. 9
| Looper Mechanism |
11 Linear horizontal looper motion—-10
12 Looper adjustment 10
| Spreader Mechanism |

13 Modified spreader trajectory
to prevent right needle from
being dislodged - 10

From the library of: Superior Sgwing Machine & Supply LLC




W series (W500, 600, 700)

Overview of W series worklaids

plain seaming
Bind tapg — M 02
Covering ——— X 03
Attach lace elastic — 05
Attach lace ——— 08
Attach lace elastic — 07
Hem bottem ——— 08
Seam for heavy weight

fabrics —M8¥ ———
Insert west elastic — 30

sub-class list — 11

Specifications — 16
Gauge parts list—17
Specifications — 18
Gauge parts list—19

Specifications — 20~21
Gauge parts list—22~23

Specifications — 24
Gauge parts 1ist—25
Specifications — 26
Gauge parts list—27
Specifications — 28
Gauge parts list—29
Specifications — 30
Gauge parts list—31
Specifications — 32
Gauge parts list—33
Specifications — 34
Gauge parts list—35

Attach spun knit elastic-32 Specifications — 36

Attach flat knit elastic

to tubular ariticles — 33
Insert west elastic to the
waists of tubular articles
operationg ——— 3
Blindstich hemming with a
fabric undertrimmer to the
left of needle 35
Hen legs * Covering — 71

Insert elastics to the

waists of tubular articles
operations 81
Angled stitching 82

Double chainstitch with
top cover thread
Tape front binder

UT device (Electric)

Gauge parts list—37
Specifications — 38
Gauge parts list—39
Specifications — 40

4 Gauge parts list—41

Specifications — 42

Gauge parts list—43
Specifications — 44
Gauge parts list—45
Specifications — 46

Gauge parts list—47
Specifications — 48
Gauge parts list—49
Specifications — 50
Gauge parts list—51
Specifications — 52
Gauvge parts list—53

Contents

12~15

with PL device component parts list 54
without PL device component parts list — 55
UT device (Pneumatic)
with PL device component parts list 56
without PL device component parts list — 57
UT (Top & bottom cover thread trimmer)
(Electric type) Component parts list 58
W562-82 Angled stitch UT-Finger driving
device gg
UT (Top & bottom cover thread trimmer)
(Pneumatic type) Component parts list 61

AT device (Electric) component parts list — 62
AT device (Pneumatic) component parts 1ist — 63
TK device (Electric) component parts list — 64
TK device (Pneumatic) component parts list — 65

.
KH device component parts 1ist —— 68
(Dust collector device) Blower motor (758
T1

MDOOL (Elastic feeding device) .
. conponent parts list —72
MD002 (Elastic feeding device) .
. . component parts list —73
MDO11 (Elastic feeding device)
component parts list —74

RP device (Rear puller) component parts list—75
FR device (Fabric tensioner
. component parts list—76
FR device (Fabric tensioner)
component parts list—77
HG300 (Fabric guide swithching device)
. conponent parts list—78
HG303 (Fabric guide swithching device)
. . component parts list—79
HG301 (Fabric guide swithching device)
component parts list—80
HG302 (Fabric guide swithching devlce)
component parts list—81

Waste fabric suction mechanism for W600-05+33-82~84

With chute-down type waste collector for
%600-05-33 85

Specifications for W series UT motor (1)
(MITSUBISHI L MOTOR) -gg

Specifications for W series UT mofor (2
(MITSUBISHI L MOTOR) -89

Specifications for W series UT motor (1)
MATSUSITA PANA-SERVO) -850

Specifications for W series UT motor (2)
(MATSUSITA PANA-SERVO) 9%

93
#500 semi-submerged installation —————— 94
W500 standard-submerged installation g5
W500-05 semi-submerged installation ———— 96
W500 Fully-submerged installation ——— 97

W600 « 700 standard submerged installation — 98
With UT device 99

W600-30 standard submerged installation —— 100
With UT device 101
#600-05+33 semi-submerged installation —— 102
With UT device ‘

¥600-81 With UT device semi-submerged
installation— 104

Semi-submerged installation lgg

107

Machine speed and motor Pulley diameter 60Hz-108
Machine speed and motor Pulley diameter 50Hz-109
Calculation of belt length ¢70mm ———— 110
Calculation of belt length ¢60mm — 111

Conversion table of inch, mm —-—--—o-— 112
Needle count table of inch, mp —8 ——— 112
W500-01 Special parts 113
¥W500-02+08 Special parts ‘ 114
W500-05-0607 Special parts ———— 115
W600-02 Special parts 116
¥600-03-05-33 Special parts —————— 117
¥600-08 Special parts 118
¥600-30 Special parts 119
W600-32 Special parts 120~121
¥600~34-35 Special parts 122~123
¥600-71+81 Special parts 124
W800-01 Special parts 125
W600-05 With chute-dowm type waste collector

Special parts 126
W600-01EB Special parts 127
W700-01-03 Special parts 128
W700-02-08 Special parts - 129
W522-04A Special parts 130

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



(WSOO Series

Flatbed type for easy operation even on long goods.

Applications: Bind tape
Covering
Attach elastic lace
Attach lace
Hem bottom
Seaming for heavy weight fabric
Decorative stitch (Angled stitching)

\—

- W600 Series

Cylinder bed that's most suitable for tubular articles.

Applications: Bind tape
Covering
Attach elastic lace
Hem bottom
Attach with tubular flat elastic
Attach with tubular waist elastic

-

(W7OO Series

Expert in covering small parts. Short bed type.

Applications: Bind tape
Covering
Hem bottom

From the library of: Superior Spwing Machine & Supply LLC



Sales Points (1)

< User friendliness and standard features >

1. [Body Color]

Sand beige color associated with beautiful beaches in South Pacific. Nice and

gentles to operators, this color goes well with modern fashionable looking
factory. (Common to W500/W600/W700)

2. [Equipped with lubricant filter]

A lubricant filter is provided to remove small dirt from the lublicant so the
lubricant circulates. kept clean.

Replacing filter is very easy and can be done from
outside.

(Common to W500/W600/W700)

Remove ever 6 months to clean.
3. [HR devices]

Comes with HR devices (upper and lower) as standard equipment to cool off the
needle that would tend to become hot. This allows for high speed operation on
‘thread or fabric wulnerable to heat.(Common to W500/WB00/W700)

HR (upper):to prevent thread tension or
plain thread breakage.

HR (lower):to prevent broken thread or
plain thread breakage.

From the library of: Superier Bewing Machine & Supply LLC



4. [Force-drain lublication system for needle bar and bed cylinder]

The lubricant is forcibly being constantly supplied to the relevant parts by
a pump. (0il is Mobile Velocite 0il No.10>
The trochoid pump is also used to forcibly drain lubricant from the bed

cylinder and needie bar to prevent lubricant leakage.
(Common to W500/W600/W700>

0il opening

Lubricant display window
that’s easy to check

Easy visual lubricant
circulation check

5. W600 Series [Cooling fan for lubricant]

A cooling fan is provided on the pulley to keep the lubricant cool.

6. W600 Series [Front and side covers can be wide-open.]

The front and side covers opening wide provides easy access to those sections
of the machine that need daily maintenance, adjustment or cleaning.

From the library of: SuperiorSawing Machine & Supply LLC



1. W600 Series [Cylinder bed that provides much better operation]

The external perimeter of the cylinder is only 270mm, Handling the fabric for
the sewing process involving small tubular articles such as necks on children
’s wear or arm holes is made now easy and smooth. '
W664-01PR with rear puller:310mm
WS62(conventional type):350mm

(The W500 is a flathed specially designed for
large size fabric and the W700 is a short bed.)

W700 Series [Short bed for easier covering operation on small pieces]

The left edge of the bed is cut as close as 23mm to the needle bar center to
provide easier operation on small pieces. With the cylinder peripheral as
small as 400mm, this provides covering operation on tubular articles.

(W500 is a flatbed, and the W600 is a cylinder bed.)

WT700 Series [Versatile and fully equipped lefthand machine]

A lefthand machine is very difficult to find anywhere in the world. But here

it is, a rare lefthand machine. This provides simultaneous sewing on both
sides of blanket or towel. '

From the library of: Superier $ewing Machine & Supply LLC



8. [Wide variety of subclasses]

With such a wide variety of subclasses, a wider range of applications can now
be supported from ordinary inner wear to design sewing on outer wear.

(Common to W500/4600/W700)

9. [Easy looper thread threading)

The looper thread takeup guide bracket is newly designed so that it pops out at
a touch to provide easier looper thread threading.
(Common to w500/w600/w700 with only difference between operatlon key and lever)

10. [Special bearing is used on arm shaft and crankshaft.]

The bearing does not directly contact the machine bed so that the vibration of
the crankshaft does not directly affect the machine thus providing noiseless
operation. (Common to W500/W600/W700)

0 ring

From the library of: Superior-Séwing Machine & Supply LLC



Sales Point (2)

< Description of mechanical construction >

Appearance A

Beautiful stitches with something elegant about them.

1. [ldeal looping operation]

A new needle thread takeup mechanism provides an ideal timing for needle thread
looping. The needle thread takeup timing is adjustable for many differrent types
of thread. (Common to W500/W600/4700) ' .

2. [Convertible ﬁeedle thread mtéiner hracket]

The needie thread retainer bracket is basically a mobile type but can be
converted into a fixed type depending on the type of thread used.

For such thread of greater stretchability as wooly nylon thread that tends to
form a small needle thread loop, the fixed type provides smoother thread feed.
(Common to W500/¥600/W700)

For wooll\y threads.

A4 threads,etc.

@A

»,
!{ [
if}? ;=== For .cotton and spun

From the library of: Superier $Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



3. [Three types of needle plate that provide beautiful stitches)

. Differing in the shape of finger from each other, three types of needle plate
can be selected according to the material or stitch length.

(Common to W500/W600/W700)
A
Thin fabric with short stitch.

B
@} Standard type
¢ ama
) Thick material with long stitch.
4. W500/WB00 Series |

[Retractable needle guard to prevent skipped stitches]

It ensures that the needle guard clamps the needle the moment the lower looper
catches the needle thread to prevent skipped stitches. 11 also prevents the
needle~tip or looper-tip from becoming damaged.

The timing for the W500 and W600 Series can be adjusted according to the type
of thread to be used.{Common to W500/W600,4700 is adjusteu a fixed type)

Eccentric

Screw
Crankshaft alignment =

mark

Adjusting screw

Alignment mark

From the library of: Superior-Séwing Machine & Supply LLC



“Different mechanisms account for high quality’’

Feeding Mechanism

5. W600/WT700 Series
[Lever on the right hand side for adjusting the differential feed]

The differential feed adjusting lever is located to the right of the bed, so
that there is no need for lifting up the fabric, or opening the cover to make
ad justment. The differential feed ratio can be changed during sewing.
(Intermittent type)

Differential feed
adjusting lever

(The W500 has its differential
feed adjusting lever inside
the cover.)

Differential feed
adjusting lever

After completing the adjustment, tighten the lock nut.

6. [Main feed is linked to differential feed.}

Since the main feed is linked to the differential feed, the differential feed
ratio is kept constant and not affected by any change in stitch length.

This eliminates the need for differential feed ratio adjustment after the feeding
amount is determined. this boosts operating efficiency.

(Common to W500/W800/W700)

From the library of: Superier $ewing Machine & Supply LLC



7. W600 Series
[Dial type stitch length adjustment]

Concerning stitch length adjustment, all you have to do is turn the dial right

in front of you.
You don’t have to have both hands engaged as you do when you operate on a push

button type.
The dial can be operated single-handedly by watching the gauge.

Dial type

Scale
Dial type:Tighten the lock nut after adjustment.

W500/W700 Series
[Pushbutton type stitch length adjustment]

The stitch length can be changed on the pushbutton.

Stepless adjustment is possible according to the material or the process.
This type is most appropriate for factories that produce a greater variety of
apparel goods.(The pushbutton is located on the bed top on the W500 and
underneath the front cover on the ¥700.)

Pushbutton
\\ \\Q’\ / I
Pushbutton type:Turn the pulley while pushing the button to perform adjustment.

8. WG600 Series
[Capable of condensed stitch (shorter stitch)]

Since the main feed dog is linked to the differential feed dog, W600 offers
the condense stitch capability.

(The condense stitch prevents
fraying.)

From the library of: Superior Sgwing Machine & Supply LLC



9. W600 Series
[The main feed dog follows the same path that the differential feed dog follows.]

The new mechanism that both feed dogs move vertically with identical

trajectories offers improved feeding capabilities such as fabric insertion
and differential feed effects.

The conventinal feed had only one
cam to provide vertical motion,

whereas the W600 has two cams on - aadan -
both sides of the feeding bars. - > 4 R

W600 feeding bars

10. [Feed dog angle adjustment]

The feed dog can be adjusted to point upward or downward as necessary for
ruffling. Adjustment according to the type of fabric or sewing process is
simple and easy.(Common to W500/W600/w700)

Forward titt @

Turning the adjusting screw counter-
clockwise tilts the feed dog up toward
you unstretching the fabric and providing
better fabric feed.

Downward tilt S5
Eﬁ;;ﬁ NO
ZZEE!i!!9E99:::51!!33335;;;;;;2Z:- ; ¢§§§§§=;;>‘\\ 5
= IS

Turning the adjusting screw clockwise
tilts the feed dog downward toward

}’Z‘;r‘i‘gs“”"k'“g and undisplacing the Il lustration of 500 Series

From the library of: Superier §ewing Machine & Supply LLC



Looper Mechanism

11. W600 Series
[Linear horizontal looper motion]

The horizontal motion of the looper is changed into the quear horizontal
motion from the circular motion to minimize the cylinder duameyer.
This allows the injection into the loop at right angle to provide more

consistent cup stitch (moving to the left) and returning stitch (moving to
the right).

(The W500/W700 are of normal
type with their looper following
an circular motion.)

Straight motion type

Circulaf motion type
12. W500 Series
[Looper adjustment]

The lower looper normally needs a great deal of attention when to be adjusted

along its length. But the one on the W-Series can be adjusted easily just by
turning screws. :

Loosen screw A and turn screw B for adjustment. (////////f 5 .~»\5\5

Spreader Mechanism

13. [Modified spreader trajectory to prevent right needle from being dislodged)

Thg spreader axis has been modified carefully so that the axis center is
shifted. This reduces the clearance between the right needle and the spreader
thus keeping the right thread in place.(Common to W500/W800/W700)

(
\

p 4. 5~5. Omm

~— <17, Omm

From the library of: SuperiorSgwing Machine & Supply LLC



W SERIES (W500 - 600 - 700) SUBCLASS

Subclass Model qurl(leg:ln?rléd Applications
01 All machines Plain seaming Briefs, Knitted underwear
02 | All pachines Bind tape Briefs, Knitted underwear (U-neck)
. . Sweat suit, Polo shirt, Sweater,
03 All machines Covering Cardigan
W500 Attach elastic lace with a
05 fabric undertrimmer to the | Shorts, Brassiere, Panty hose,
W600 right of needle (With a Tights
fabric undertrimmer)
06 w500 Attach lace Slip, Slimmer
07 W500 ?;g?f;g lzﬁgrf?;;gg':)t a Shorts, Brassiere, Panty hose
08 All machines Hem bottom T-shirts, Knitted underwear
91 W500 Attach pocket. For heavy weight fabric sweater,
decorative stitch Cardigan
30 W600 Air Insert elastic (Without a | Sweat suit, Underwear, Jogging
Compressor fabric undertrimmer) pants
32 W600 ﬁ;x;messor Attach spun knit elastics | Briefs, Pants
: Attach flat knit elastics .
33 ¥600 to tubular Articles Briefs, Pants
Air Insert elastic with a Jogging pants, Sweat suit,
34 w600 compressor fabric under trimmer to
the left of needle Underwear
Air Hem bottom with a fabric ‘
35 %600 compressor undertrimmer to the left T-shirts, Knitted underwear
of needle _ '
71 W600 For covering and hen legs Briefs, Shorts for child, Swea;Uit
81 #600 {gge{;b?éastlcs Trom under | ooincuit, Briefs, Shorts, Leotard
Decorative stitches . .
82 500 (Angled stitching) _ Sweat suit, Pajama
01 W522 :;gge‘z;e ﬂﬂgglﬂﬁ?ﬂ;ﬁs““' Attach pocket facing on slacks
04 w522 Top front binder Special machine for attaching

tape to brief flies

From the library of: Superier Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




WORK AIDS (1)

UT(Bottom cover thread trimmer)

Type - | Sottom cover Thread wiper  |Presser foot lifter .
Y thread trimmer. Applicable Models
%00&[’]00&600 Electric |Preunatic| Electric |Preumatic] without | Electric [Preumatic| without
W512-01, 03, 08
101] 105/ 109) O O o W644-01, 03, 05, 08, 33, 71, 81
W742-01,03
102) 106/ 110] O O O | (3x2)We64-08, 33, 81
103 107 111] © 1 | O W562-01, 03, 08, 21
W664-01, 03, 05, 71
104| 108{ 112] ©O £l O |wrez-01,03
W542-01, 03, 06,
301 305 312 © | © © W644-01, 03, 05, 08, 33, 71, 81
' ' W742-01, 03
302 306/ 313 © | O O | (%2)¥664-08, 33, 81
303| 307( 314 O £l 0 W562-01, 03, 08, 21
W664-01, 03, 05, 71
304 308| 315 O £l O |wrez-01,03
316 o) o W644-30, 32, 34, 35
317 O O | (%2)we64-30, 34, 35
320 0 $1 0
W664-32
321 0 £1 0
W562(542)-01, 03, 08, W542-21
331 332 333 0 o 0 WI62(742)-01, 03
| We64 (544)-01, 03, 05, 08, 33, 71, 81
334 0 0 0 W664 (644)-30, 32, 34, 35

¥1 Thread wiper (electric type)----Packaged in the accessory box.
¥2 Parts for_' top cover thread----Packaged in the accessory box.
¥ Thread wiper (pneumatic type) should be attached to the left of the needie bar.

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




WORK AIDS (2)

Top cover thread trimmer

Electric
type

Pneumatic
type

Cuts top cover thread at
the lowest position of
needle, then bottom cover.
thread at the highest
position.

Cuts top and bottom cover
threads and needie thread
at the highest position
of needle.

UT(Top and bottom cover thread trimmer)

Bottom cover |[Top.cover #2 [ Thread e
Type thread trimmer |thread trimmer wi':‘:eéar Presser foot lifter Appl icable Models
WSOO‘VGOO{WOO Elec&rpi: P""'“m""yt;:: Electt;-pi: Pneum:ytni: E|ect;;: Electtyrpi: Pneum:yt;,i:wi thou !
203 211{ 207, O O 1 @) W562-01, 03, 08
W664-01, 03, 08
204| 212[208] O O 31 O [¥762-01, 03
403) 414{ 407 O O 31 O W562-01, 03, 08
W664-01, 03, 08
404) 415 408 O O %1 O | Wr62-01,03
423] 434| 427 O O %1 O W562-01, 03, 08, 21
W664-01, 03, 08, 71, 81
424} 435| 428 O O ¥l O |¥762-01,03
436 O O ¥l O
W664-30, 34, 35
4317 O O ¥l O
438 O O 1 O
W664-33
439 O O %1 @)
440 O O 1 O
W664-32
441 O O ¥l @)
405 O O O #562-82

%1 Packaged in the accessory box
%2 The electric type should be attached to the right of the needle bar.

The pneumatic type should be attached to the left of the needle bar.

From the library of: Superion®ewing Machine & Supply LLC



WORK AIDS (3)

A T, T K (Tape cutter)

Tape cutter
T K AT 2;{;:?%3 Voltage|Specification Applicable Models Remarks
device
TK20 1 Electric tyse| 200V | Standard | W500-0L, 02, 03, 05 Y oo
TK211 Electric type| 200V | Short-cut | 500(02, 05) 22.0m sy Fron
TK 300 Preumatic standard | }500, 700-01, 02, 03,05 | $o,°m 2uay from
TK310 [AT3 10 | freumtic Short-cut | W500(02, 05) e needte drop.
TK320 :;“;“em“c brive 180° | W522-01, W500-01, 02, 08
‘ ~ 46.5mm away from
TK400 Electric type| 42y | Standard | 500, 700-01, 02,03, 05 | yo-5re 2@y, Ire
: 22.5m away from
TK410|AT4 10 |Electric type] 42V [ Short-cut | W500(02, 05) the needle drop
TK202 Electric type| 200V | Standard | §600-01, 02, 03, 05, 08, 71
TK302 Freumatic W600-01, 02, 03, 05, 08, 71
TK402 Electric type| 42V | Standard | W600-01, 02, 03, 05, 08, 71
K K (Cutting thread chain)
K H |App! icationsl Applicable Models
KHO0 0 7 | leaw weisht | y500-01, 03
KHO0 08 | Light veisht | §500-01, 03
¥F T
F T Knife Mechanism Applicable Models Remarks
FT140 | Risht knife | 3uccession | y500-05 e o ctor
FT240 Right knife %Ly!ggession W600-05 Force waste collector
i Vith chute-down
FT240A | Risht knife | juccession | yjgo0-05 type vaste col lector
FT241 Right knife | fuccession | wg00-33 Force vaste collector
. i With chute-d
FT24 1A | Right knife | fuccession | ygoo-33 e e o tor
FT540 Left knife %‘;ggess“" W600-34-35 Force waste collector

From the library of: SuperiorSewing Machine & Supply LLC



WORK AIDS (4)

GFE (automatic elastic feeding device)
Vertical feeding Horizontal feeding
Parts No. Name Voltage Parts No. Name Vol tage
300330 GFE-10 [100v 300622—-91|GFE-11 {100V
300331 -GFE—ZO 200V 300332 GFE—-30 |200v
300366 GFE—-40 | 110V 300623—-91|GFE-41 [110V
300367 GFE-50 | 220V 300624—-91|GFE—51 |220V
300368 GFE-—60 | 240V 300625—-91 | GFE—61 |240V
300369 GFE-170 {380V 300626-91|GFE-T71 |380V
300370 GFE—-80 [415V 300627—91({GFE—81 |415V
3003171 GFE—-90 | 440V 300628—-91|GFE—-91 |40V
P L. (Presser foot lifter)
Type. Air cylinder (Assem.) Air valve(Assem.) |Filter legulator (Assem.)
PLO18 511013-91Y 532006—-91 522007
R P (Rear puller)
Rollar type | Material Applicable Models
RP110A |Flat Urethan | yg00-33
113A | Gear(70° ) |Nylon W600-34 Tucks are big.(Sweat suits, etc.)
1135 [ Gear(30° ) | Wyion | e00-34 giotre Il
M D (Elastic feeding device)
gg}ﬁg metering Applications Applicable Models
MD 00 1 |Puise motor type |{o° E1astic lace W500, W500/TK, We00
MD 0 02 |Pulse motor type |10% elastic lace feeding | ysoq a7
MDO 11 |Pulse motor type |{nder elastic face W600
MD230 |Hechanical type |{oP elastic lace W500
MD 231 |Hechanical type | 1onSlastic face W60

From the library of: SuperieriSsewing Machine & Supply LLC




91

than on the rear side.

Plain Seaming — 01C Basic model for the W600 Series. |
Extensivly used in conjunction with attachiments, etc.
L .
HODEL [ FEATURES | stiron uevarn [ oier.reep rario | PRESSER FOOT | macuing seeep REMARKS ]
W562-01C | «Hinged presser foot i, 0T
(With auxil iary plate) 1.2~4.4mm 0.5~1.3 5(6-3) 6,000 TK
2 feed dog pitches available AT
WeBa—01c | according to the needle gauge. PL
The width of the W562-01A, 018 0.9~4.5m | 0.6~1.3 | 5.1¢6.2) | 6,000 LG
feed dog stays unchanged. Flat
A greater portion of the Sinder
W762—01C | |feed dog is secured on the KH
front side of the needle drop 1~4.4mm 0.5~1.3 [ 5(6.3) 6,000

From the Iit)rary of: Superior Sewing Machine & ?upply LLC




— 1

)

Special Parts Common Parts Special Parts
Model Gauge | Main feed | Diff.feed Needle Plate Needle ___Presser foot Spreader
dog dog -01CA | —01CB -01CC Holder vith top cover | Without top |
232 257206-16F | 257258-16F Looper
gﬁg " " 257550-91
256 257207-16F | 257259-16F Need‘%fguard
WSs500 264 ” ” rOﬂt)
............................................................ 257353
348 . 257206-16F 257258-16F Needle guard
356 257207-16F | 257259-16F (rear)
364 Comon to” " 2575518
) V500-03D,E
232 257242-16F | 257289-16F 257015432 257015832 257015(32 257517-32 257300432 257302432 Looper
240 ” " » " A40 # " B40 n (40 w-40 7 A4Q » - A4D 257566
248 ” ” " A48 ” B48 4 C48 4 -48 ” A48 4 A48 Need'e guard
256 957243-16F | 257290-16F 257017456 257017856 257017056 n  -58 » A58 n A58
W600 264 ” " v AB4 ” " 864 n (84 ” -84 n  AB4 n  AB4 257565 zségﬁfﬂt)
356 257243-16F | 257290-16F 257018456 257018856 257018(56 257518-56 257301 A56 257303456 Needle guard
364 " ” u AB4 #  BB4 Y -84 " ABY4 “ ABA (rear)
257567
232 257226-16F | 257288-16F Looper
532 y y 257553
256 257227-16F | 257287-16F Needle guard
W700 264 " " % (front)
............................................................ 257557
348 957226-16F | 257288-16F
356 257227-16F | 257287-16F Needle guard
364 " " Common to all Common to all ) _(rear)
machines machines 257556
For W500
TS L
© S ?
H =
d d UH &S For W§00
o Egﬂ Gﬁi% o téégzﬁi?
n o ; |
sl 0
For ¥700
o |
! DB Looper
w500 25755091
460 257203A16F | 257256-16F 257020-80 257513-60 257347-60 Needle gard(front)
257553
§-needle’ Needle guard(rear)
257551 A
—01EB Looper
257566
W600EB 356 257243-16F | 257290-16F 257128856 257518-56 257400456 257565 uaﬁgemum<nvnn
57568
Needle guard(resr)
257587

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



=3

Binding Tape — 02B

— 02C

(with tape cutter of short cut type)

An interlock machine for binding tape on underwear and T-shirts, etc.
the feed dog and the presser foot specified for binding tape. With the various

Adopts

innovations for smoother hinding, this machine provides fine seaming finish

even in the area of cross seams on the material such as files of briefs or
shoulder seam of T-shirts.

\__ i
HODEL FEATURE STITCH LENGTH | DIFF.FEED RATIO [{ \opat 00T | MACHINE SPEED REMARKS
—_STANDARD DEVICE
025 | .Hinged presser foot 1‘_21"5%2’“;" ) il of| SRS S installed if TK device
*3 feed dog pitches available has-l. S is attached. OPTIONAL DEVICE
WB64—-028 according to the needle gauge. TK
The width of the W562-02A 0.9~4.5mm 0.6~1.3 | 5.1(6.2) 6,000 AT
feed dog stays unchanged. P L
Ll So is the width of the presser #%
i inder
Joos Hepigw> 1~4.dmm 0.5~1.3 | 5(6.3) 6,000

From the Ilbi'ary of: Superior

ewing Machine & §uppTy LLC




)

Special Parts Common Parts Special Parts
Model Gauge Main feed | Diff.feed Needle Plate Needle - toPresser ftgocﬁfw Spreader
dOS dog -—02BA -02BB -02BC Holder tlllread P cover gclwer thregd
232 257214-16F | 257260-16F 257029432 257029832 257029032 257517-32 257317432 257322432 Looper
240 257215-16F | 257261-16F 257030440 257030840 257030C40 w40 257318A40 257323440 25755091
248 " 4 7 A48 # " B4B n (48 n  -48 " ” A4 Needle grard(front)
256 257216-16F | 257262-16F 257032456 257032856 257032€56 n  -56 257319456 257324A56 257553
W50 0 264 ” " ” AB4 # 64 ” (64 n -84 »ABA 7 AB4 Needle guardrear)
.................................................................................................................................................................................... 25755]8
348 257215-16F 257261-16F 257031448 257031B48 257031048 257320448 257325448
356 257216-16F 257262-16F 257033A56 257033856 257033(C56 257518-56 257321456 257326456
364 ” n t’é ”  AB4 7 BG4 # (64 ” -84 ”  AB4 #  A64
¥500-025
232 257244-16F 257291-16F Looper
240 257245-16F 257292-16F 257566
248 ” 4 Needle guard(fronl)
256 257246-16F 257293-16F 257568
W600 264 ” " 257565 Needle guard(rear)
............................................................ 257567
356 257246-16F 257293-16F
364 ” "
232 257228-16F | 257271-16F Looper ]
240 257229-16F 257272-16F 257555
248 4 ” Needle guard(front)
256 257230-16F 257273-16F 257556
W700 264 ” 4 Needle guard(renr)
............................................................ 25755"'
348 257229-16F 257272-16F
356 257230-16F 257273-16F
364 ” " Common to all Comzon to afl
machines machines
: q: i JH B
0 l%, 0
g | o)
©:.
. -02SA -~-02SB -02S8C
232 257208-16F 257260-16F 257023432 257023832 257023C32 257350-32 257360-32 Looper
240 257209-16F 257261-16F 257024440 257024B40 257024C40 257351~-40 257361-40 257550-91
248 ] " ” ” B48 ” €48 ” - ” -48 Needle wm('mnn
W500 256 257210-16F 257262-16F 257041A56 257041856 257041C56 257358-56 257362-56 257553
Short-cut 264 " " # B4 n BG4 n (84 n -4 ” -84 Needle guard(rear)
348 257209-16F 257261-16F 257040448 257040B48 257040048 257359-48 257363-48 ) 2575518
356 257210-16F 257262-16F 257025A56 257025858 257025(,56 257352-56 257353-56
364 ” Cozmon 46 #  AB4 » B84 # €64 |Common to all »  -64 » -84 iCommon to all| comon to
/500-028 machines tiachines ¥500-028

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



) An interlock machine for covering on sweatwear or sportswear. With a stitch
Covering — 03 guide on the presser foot and the needle plate, the covering can be finely
distributed along the plain seams to provide consistant covering with uniform
seams. The feed dog is also specially designed to provide better covering. The
model 03G is availabhle for single-sided sewing.

— 02

\_ J
[ Z
(e £ et
HODEL | FEATURE STITCH LENGTH | DIFF.FEED RATIO | [REpeet (00 | MACHINE SPEED REMARKS '
- OPTIONAL DEVICE
WS 682—03D | -Hinged presser foot (With auxiliary plate) To flatten overlock
(For light -2 feed dog pitches available according to : UT

. the needle gauge. stitches
weight fabric)| -Main feed dog is the same with 0IC. KH

+For covering operation guide gauge IS 3mm.

1.2~4.4mm 0.5~1.3 | 5(6.3) 6.000
W562-03E -i;inged presser foot (Ui::hbauxiliary plate)
+2 feed dog pitches available according to
(Fof heavy 7 the needle gauge.
weight fabl‘IC) *Main feed dog is the same with 0IC.
*For covering operation guide gauge is 4mm.

From the Iibiary of: Superior Sewing Machine & %upply LLC




1z

MODEL

FEATURE

STITCH LENGTH

DIFF.FEED RATIO

PRESSER FOOT
LIFTER

MACHINE SPEED

REMARKS

W664—-03F

W762—-03F

*Hinged presser foot

(With auxiliary plate)

+2 feed dog pitches available
according to the needle gauge
*Main feed dog

The shape of needle gauge 3.2,4.0

remains unchanged.

The 2 center rows of needle
gauges and others are cut
obliquely.
+Differential feed dog

The middle dog is vertically
ad justable.
+Needle plate

Without groove of needle gauge
3.2.

The needle gauge 4.0,4.8

has 2mm of groove.

The needle gauge 5.6,6.4

has 3mm of groove.
«Horizontally adjustable for

covering operation fabric guide.

+Fixed presser foot guide

0.9~4.5mm

0.6~1.3

5.1(6.2)

6,000

1~4.4mm

0.5~1.3

5(6.3)

6.000

To flatton overlock

stitches

W664-03G

w762-03G

*Hinged presser foot

(With auxiliary plate)

+2 feed dog pitches available
according to the needle gauge.

*Main feed dog remains unchanged.

+Without center feed dog of
differential feed dog.

+Without groove of needle plate
<Horizontally adjustable fabric
guide

+Horizontally adjustable presser
foot guide

0.9~4.5mm

0.6~1.3

5.1(6.2)

6,000

i~4.4mm

0.5~1.3

5(6.3)

6.000

To pull overlock stitches
over to the side.
For light weight fabric

OPTIONAL DEVICE
UT

K The width of the W562-03A feed dog stays unchanged (guide width-3mu) with its feed dog having a greater portion on the front side of the needie drop than on the rear side.
The width of the W562-038 feed dog stays unchanged {guide width 4mm) with its feed dog having a greater portion on the front side of the needle drop than on the rear side.

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




J— 82; _—

Special Parts

Common Parts

Special Parts

Model Gauge | Main feed | Diff.feed Needle Plate Needle Presser foot Spreader
do _ _ ¥ With top cover | Without top
& dOg 03DB 03DC Holder thread cover thread
Looper
240 257206-16F 258200-16F 257087840 257087C40 257517-40 257403-40 257405-40 957550-91
248 " " #  B48 n (48 ” -48 n  -48 ” 48 Needle guard(front)
W500 256 257207-16F 257253-16F 257089856 257089C56 # -56 #  -56 n  -56 257553
264 " ” BG4 # (64 n -84 v -B4 » -84 257565 Needle guard(rear)
................................................................................................................................................................ 2575518
348 257206-16F | 259200-16F 257088848 257088C48 257518-48 257404-48 257406-48
356 257207-16F 257253-16F 257090B56 257090C56 # -56 #  -58 ”  -56
364 ” n » BG4 257090C64 ” -64 " -64 n -84
Comzon to
¥500-01C ~03EB | —03EC
240 257091840 257091C40
248 #  B48 n  C48
W500 256 257093B56 257093C56
264 #  B64 # (64
348 257092848 257092C48
356 257094856 257094C56
364 " Bed " e Common to each Common to each
machine machine
ARRE
= e B “ F
w i Bl
nli=l= &
1A ! =9==I
7= a:l.}

From the Iibjary of: Superior Sewing Machine & §upply LLC




Special Parts

Common Parts

Special Parts

Model Gauge Main feed | Diff.feed Needle Plate Needle ___Presser foot Spreader
dog dog -03FB | —03FC Holder | Yith top cover | Vithout top
232 257242-16F 259214-16F 257098832 257098C32 257517-32 257403-32 257405-32 Looper
240 " K 7 B40Q # G40 7 -40 ” =40 7 -40 257566
248 259102-16F ” 257099848 257099C48 n  -48 ” =48 7 -48 Needle §uard(front)
W6 00 256 259103-16F 259215-16F 257096B56 257096C56 # =56 ”  -56 7 -56 257568
264 ” " ” 4 ” » .54 » -84 n -84 Needle guard(rear)
356 259103-16F 259215-16F 257097856 257097C€56 257518-56 257404-56 257406-56 257567
364 " ” #  B64 n (64 # -84 ” o -64 ”  -64
257565
232 259107-16F 259207-16F Looper
240 " " 257555
248 " " Needle guard(front)
W700 256 250108-16F 259204-16F 57556
264 " 4 Needle guard(rear)
356 250108-16F | 250204-16F Comzon to each Commzon to each 257557
364 ” “ machine machine
g8F ©
EEEE =
z ] AT e =
i lgg o [ J i)
u Q L ke L
@] d
-03GB -03GC
240 257242-16F 259211-16F 257103840 257103C40 | 257517-40 257399-40 257410-40 Looper
248 ” ” " B48 ” C48 n -48 ” -48 ” -48 F57566
W600 256 257243-16F 259212-16F 257104B56 25710456 ” -56 n  -56 n -5 Needle guard(front)
264 ” " » BG4 n (64 # -B4 n  -64 7 -B4 257568
............................................................................................................................................................... Need'e guard(rear>
356 257243-16F 259212-16F 257105856 257105€56 257518-56 257400-56 257411-56 257567
364 ” ” »  BB4 ” (64 v -84 v -84 #  -64
2575695
240 257226-16F 259208-16F Looper
248 ” s 257555
WT700 3246 257227-16F 2592051/—161" Needle_[ggard(front)
........................................................... . Needle guard(rear)
356 257227-16F 259205-16F Common to each Common to each 257557
364 " ” machine machine
S

i

i

@ »

7

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




44

Attaching Elastic Lace — 05
— 058
(with tape cutter of short cut type)

An interlock machine for attaching elastic lace to panties,slimmers, etc.

It feeds out elastic lace at a constant speed to provide smooth sewing finish.
It is equipped with a fabric trimmer, which trims edges of th, area where two
pieces of fabric are sewn together. Also it is equipped to provide constant
elastic lace feeding amount to ensure fine finish.

_
MODEL | FEATURE | sTich LenGTH | DIFF.FEED RaTi0 | PRESSER FOOT | macning speen | REMARKS
= +With under fabric trimmer -05C has a short feed dog to
W562-05B Hinged presser foot 1.9~4.4 0.5~1 5(5.3) 5500 prevent it from ramming into ET
~O05C | .3 feed dog pitches available (053‘_1 2;3"'3'“ L ’ e the needle plate when the
=085 according to the needle gauge. . 4 mml StlrtCh Iength is made greater.
‘ MD
WEB84—-05B The width of the W562-05A feed dog Lint collector is required to AT
stays unchanged. . forcibly collect waste(FT240). TK
So is the width of the pressor 0.8~4.5mm 0.6~1 5(8.2) 5.500 (FT240A is chute-down type
foot bottom. waste collector.)
Refer to page 82-85

From the Iib[ary of: Superior Sewing Machine & §upply [HEE




— gz___

Special Parts

Common Parts

Special Parts

Model Gauge i feed dog | Diff.feed dog Needle Plate Needle Presser foot Spreader
- With to Vithout to
05BA.BC|-05BA |05BB.BC|BA. CA BB, CB Holder | Yith topcover | X thout Lo
232 257220-16F Looper
240 " 257550-91
248 257221-16F Needle guard(front)
256 257222-16F 957553
264 ” Needle guard(rear)
348 257221-16F 2575518
356 257222-16F
364 "
W500 05CA,.CB{~05CA 257565
232 257220A16F | 257266-16F 257049432 257049832 | 257517-32 257327432 257332432
240 257221A16F | 257267-16F 257050440 257050840 7 -40 257328440 257333440
248 ” ” ” " 48 ”n _48 n - 8 ”
256 257222A16F | 257268-16F 257052456 257052856 n -5 257329456 257334456
264 ” " n ABA v BBA Y n AB4 » AB4
348 257221A16F | 257267-16F 257051448 257051B48 257330448 257335448
356 257222A16F | 257268-16F 257053456 257053B56 | 257518-56 257331456 257336456
364 " " " Ab4 ” BG4 " -84 n ABA v AGA
05BA.BC|-05BA ~-05BB Looper
257566
232 259104-16F | 250216-16F 257418-32 257422-32 Needle guard(front
ggg 259105-16F | 259217-16F 257419-30 257423-40 3 d( )
” n ” - ” - r r
W6 00 256 250106-16F | 259218-16F 257420-36 | 257424-56 Needle_guar (rear)
” ”n ” - ” -
356 259106-16F 259218-16F 257421-56 257425-56 |Common to
364 " " ”  -64 #»  -64 |each machine
o
] 8 I.J =
S| = L:J
0
i I
L -
-05SA -05SB -05SA -05SB
232 257223-16F | 257266-16F 257054432 257054832 | 257517-32 257354-32 25736632 Looper
240 257224-16F | 257267-16F 257055440 257055840 n 40 257355-40 257367-40 257550-91
248 " " ” » B4 # -48 # -48 n  -48 Needle guard(front)
WS500 256 257225-16F | 257268-16F 257057456 257057B56 n -56 257364-56 257368-56 257553
Short-cut 264 ” ” #  AB4 »#  B64 » -B4 ” -64 ” -84 257565 Needle guard(rear)
............................................................................................................................................................... 2 7
348 257224-16F | 257267-18F 25T7056A48 257056B48 257365-48 257369-48 37951
356 257225-16F | 257268-16F 25T058A56 257058856 | 257518-56 257356-56 257370-56
364 " " # " AG4 #  B64 cn -84 n -84 n -84

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




9¢

Attaching Lace — 06B

A flatbed interlock machine designed for attaching decorative lace to slips,

slimmers, etc. The lace guide can handle lace up to 8cm wide.

2
Y
HODEL FEATURE STITCH LENGTH | DIFF.FEED RATIO | [RESpg® OUT | HACHINE SPEED REMARKS

W562—-06B | *Hinged presser foot ST ORItk ]

*3 feed dog pitches available LG

according to the needle gauge. IR

*Feed dog is the same with 02B.

| _ 1.2~G.4m | 0.5~1.3 | 5(5.3) | 6,000

The width of the W562-GEA TK

feed dog stays unchanged. AT

So is the width of the pressor

foot bottom.

From the Iib‘rary of: Superior Sewing Machine & ?upply LLC




Special Parts

Common Parts

Special Parts

Model Gauge | Main feed | Diff.feed Needle Plate Needle | _Presser foot Spreader
dog dog —06BA | —06BB | Holder |5 opcover | Wit b
232 257214-16F | 257260-16F 257044A32 257044832 257517-32 257337A24 257342424 Looper
240 257215-16F | 257261-16F 257045440 257045840 ” =40 257338440 257343440 257550-91
248 ” ” ” #  B48 ”  -48 ” # A48 Needle guard(front)
256 257216-16F | 257262-16F 257047A56 257047856 ”  -58 257339456 257344A56 257565 257553 -
W500 264 ” ” 7 A64 » B64 7 -64 7 AB4 7 A64 Needle guard(rear)
............................................................................................................................................................... 2575518
348 257215-16F | 257261-16F 257046A48 257046848 257518-48 257340448 257345448
356 257216-16F | 257262-16F 257048456 257048856 ” 56 257341A56 257346456
364 ” " » B4 » BG4 n -84 »  AB4 ”  AB4
Common to —0 7B
5 0. -
[T - L I =
= e ;
ﬂ Oll{o @ —IT
E o > or3el
O: o
)}
AT D
J
gy =
< o0l

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine &Supply LLC




8¢

Attaching Elastic Lace — 07B

A interlock machine for attaching elastic lace on panties,brassieres, etc.
The feeding amount of ,the upper elastic feeding device can be adjusted easily

and the necessary amount of elastic laces fed out accurately.

MODEL

FEATURE

W562—-07B

*Hinged presser foot

+3 feed dog pitches availahle
according to the needle gauge.
*Feed dog is the same with 02B.
*Needle plate,presser foot is

the same with 06B.

The width of the W562-07A feed dog
stays unchanged.

So is the width of the pressor
foot bottom.

stic Lewei |oier.reeo RaTio | FRESSER FOOT [ wucying seeep | REMARKS
i

1.2~4.4mm 0.5~1.3 5(5.3) 5000

MD
LR

| OPTIONAL DEVICE
T K
AT

From the Iibj'ary of: Superior Sewing Machine & %upply LLC




Model

Special Parts

Common Parts

Special Parts

Main feed | Diff.feed Needle Plate Needle Presser foot Soreader
( With top cover | Without top pre
dog dog —07BA —07BB Holder thread cover thread
232 257214-16F 257260-16F 257044432 257044B32 257517-32 257337A32 257342432 Looper
240 257215-16F 257261-16F 257045440 257045840 7 -40 257338A40 257343A40 257550-91
248 ” ” 7 A48 #  B48 ” 48 ” # A48 Needle guard(front)
256 957216-16F | 257262-16F | 257047AS6 | 257047856 » -56 | 957339A56 | 257344A56 257565 957553
W500 264 Y ” ”  AB4 # B64 # -84 ”  h64 77 A64 Needlze5 gu;rd(rear)
................................................................................................................................................................ 7 l
348 257215-16F | 257261-16F | ©257046A48 | 257046B48 | 257518-48 | 25734048 | 257345M48 o018
356 257216-16F | 257262-16F | 257048A56 | 257048B56 » '-56 | 257341A56 | 25734656
364 " " ” A64 » B64 ” 64 ” A6 n AB4
Common to —0 6 B

I

n:111))|

IIT

<

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




0€

Hemming Bottoms — 08

An interlock machine for hemming bottoms for T-shirts,underwear, sportswear,

etc. Equipped with a special guide for hemming to ensure fine finish.

For narrower hemming, 08A model and for wider hemming,08B model are available.

HODEL

FEATURE

STITCH LENGTH

DIFF.FEED RATIO!

PRESSER FOOT
LIFTER

MACHINE SPEED

REMARKS

W562—-08A

*Hinged presser foot

+2 feed dog pitches available according to
the needle gauge.

*Main feed dog is the same with 01C.
*Fixed left fabric guide.

1.2~4.4mm

0.5~1.3

5(6.3)

6.000

wee64—-08A

*Hinged presser foot (With auxiliary plate)
+2 feed dog pitches available according to
the needle gauge.

+For mainfeed dog 01C(4 rows)

*Differential feed dog (3 rows)

«For oresser foot 01C.

*Fabric guide is attached to needle plate.

we64—-08B

Hinged presser foot (With auxiliary plate)
+2 feed dog pitches available according to
the needle gauge.

*Main feed dog is 5 rows.

+Differential feed dog is 4 rows.
*Horizontally adjustable fabric guide.

0.9~4.5mm

0.6~1.3

5.1(6.2)

6,000

For narrower hemming

For wider hemming
Capable of adjusting to
32mm.

Iiillﬂliiliilliil

Hemming guide

UT
PL
RP

From the ||bi'ary of: Superior Sewing Machine & &,‘.upply LEC




)

— FEATURE STITCH LENGTH | DIFF.FEED RaTIO| PRESSER FOOT) wachiNg SEED REMARKS STANDARD
“Hinged presser foot ' *Provides hemming over the DEVICE
~Horizontally adjustable elgstlt_: already attached to UT

w742-08C |:,ftmfafbr;c,suid$d- ] - 1~4.3mm 0.5~1.3 6.3 6,000 swimsuit, leotard, etc.,
*Ri abric ide 1S a swiv
ty?:e for mrr%?a vidth and ve by overedger.
sliding type for wide width. «Sane type as W664-T71A
G Special Parts . Common Parts Special Parts
Model AUBE | "Main feed | Diff.feed Needle Plate Needle | ____ Presser foot = |o 0.
08AB,AC| dog dog -08AB [ -08AC Holder gt Tumatter | P
240 257206-16F | 259209-16F | 257084B40 | 257084C40 257300440 | 257302140 Looper 257550-91
w300 24 ” " # 348 n (48 7 A48 ” A48 Needle guard g57m3
" A8 .
356 957207-16F | 259210-16F | 257095856 | 257095(36 257301456 | 257303456 Needle gua$§'°"t)~ s
364 ” ” ~  BB4 (84 7 AB4 7 A64 (rear). 2573318
240 957242-16F | 257294-16F 257517-40 Lo .
2 O R . Needle guard oo
B6 | o57243-16F | 257295-16F 25731858 Needle puad 257567
u “ ) 957565
W600 [08BB.BC —08BB | -08BC | e
40 259109-16F | 259219-16F | 257107B40 | 257107C40 957413440 | 957415840 Looper p—
248 1 b v B8 1 . G8 B M8 Needle guard = o
356 | 259110-16F | 250220-16F | 257108856 | 257108CS6 57414A56 | 257416456 Needle garg™”  serope
364 ” ” # B6d » (64 7 A64 7 A64 (rear)
@
W500 1 UU
W600 . el
O U
08CB | -08CB Looper 957535
W700 240 259111-16F | 253221-16F | 257109840 357417-40 Needle guard(front) 257555
248 958112-16F | 250222-16F | 257110B48 ” 48 Needle guard(rear) 957557
O
1 i
W700
10]]| O]
I
.631-‘1'1 -

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Gt

For Heavy Weight Fabrics — 21B

A flatbed interlock machine for decorative seaming on sweaters, cardigans,
sweatwear etc. Features a long needle stroke to handle thick materials
easily.

PRESSER FOOT
LIFTER

MODEL FEATURE STITCH LENGTH | DIFF.FEED RATIO MACHINE SPEED | REMARKS
W562—-21B [‘Hinged presser foot
(With auxiliary plate)
*Feed dog is the same with 0IC.| | 2~3.3 0.5~2 7 5,000

*Needle stroke 33.4mm
(Standard 3lmm)

OPTIORAL DEVICE
Ut

From the Iibiary of: Superior Sewing Machine & §upply LLC




- gg -

Model

Gauge

Special Parts

Common Parts

Special Parts

Needle Plate

Main feed | Diff.feed Needle Presser foot Spreader
Vith top cover Vithout top
dog dog -21AB | —21AC | Holder | ¥~ s
Looper
257550491
w500 257565 Needle guard(front)
........................................................................................................................ 257553
356 257207-16F | 257259-16F 257022A56 | 257022856 | 257501-56 257316A56 Needle guard(rear)
364 ” ” ”  AB4 » PB4 ” -4 »  AB4 9575518
JEEE < m
- E ":80 C
== HU
©)

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




e —

Inserting Elastic to the Waists
of Tubular Articles — 30A

An interlock machine for hemming and inserting elastics to the waists of
tubular articles such as pajama, jogging trunks, etc. Equipped with the hemming
guide to fold in the fabric and also with a rear puller to forcibly pull the

fabric from behind the needle making easy what would have been a hard job of
feeding.

XA
Ry

LA

RO

MODEL FEATURE STITCH LENGTH | p1FF.FEED RATIO| | RGoobk FOOT|  machINg SPEED REMARKS [STANDARD DEVICE ]
. *Hinged presser foot -This model is a 34A type without the HG
weB4-30A +2 feed dog length available left-knife device. RP
according to the needle gauge. 6.5 <Air compressor is required to install
+Feed dog is common to 08B type. AR s, . the fabric guide switching device
+Pressor foot is common to 81A type. 0-8-detnm el 3 (6.7) 3,000 - (HG302). UT
*Needle stroke 33.4mm HG30 1
HG302

From the Iib"ary of: Superior Sewing Machine & %upply LLC




Special Parts

Common Parts

Special Parts
Model Gauge gnin feed | Diff.feed Needle Plate Needle Présser foot Spreader
0 _ _ ] With to Vithout top
8 dog 30AB 30AC HO'der t;lrea.d P cover cover thread
Looper
240 259109-16F 259219-16F 257122B40 257122C40 257517-40 257428-40 257430-40 257566
W600 248 ” ” »  PB48 » (48 ”  -48 7 -48 # -48 257565 Needle guard(front)
356 259110-16F 259220-16F 257123856 257123056 257518-56 257429-56 257431-56 Need |22 71?1?a8rd( rear)
364 ” ” ~ B64 » (64 n o v -4 ” =64 | common to all 257567
Common to ¥500-08B coepancto &11]  Common to H00-81 t¥Pe | nachines
i ©

el

Il

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




9t

Atlaching Spun Knit Elastics-32A Special machine that cuts up tubular knit into rings then folds them into 3 or

2 to attach to the body. Tubular knit is made of such flexible material as spandix
woven into the part around brief waist.

HODEL FEATURE STITCH LENGTH  |DIFF.FEED RATIO | PRESSER FOOT | wucying speep | REMARKS
WE64—392A | Needle plate and feed dog are «Fold width by 3-fold binder:25,30.35,40m | R P
common to -02B type. +Fold width by 2-fold binder:25,30,35,40mm HG
“Hinged presser foot *Air compressor is required to install the Fold width
(with auxiliary plate) 0.0~4.5mm -|-0.8~1.3 | 83 e et L L by 3-fold
“Needle stroke 33.4mm (6.7) ’ binder :35m
Binder
UuT
HG302

From the Iib[ary of: Superior Sewing Machine & §upply LLC




— 18

Model

Gauge

Special Parts

Common Parts

Special Parts

Main feed | Diff.feed Needle Plate Needle Presser foot Spreader
Vith top cover Without top
dog dog —32AB —-32AC Holder ulu-ad cover thread
Looper
257566
W600 306841 257565 Needie guard(front)
........................................................................................................................ 307042 257568
356 257246-16F 257293-16F 257033856 257033C56 257518-56 Needle guard(rear)
364 ” 4 #  B64 7 (64 7 -84 257567
Common to Common to
Common to W600-02B each machine Cormon each machine
@)
HEEH -
E g

Wil

@

‘ u|
E] —]

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




8¢

Attaching Flat Knit Elastics
to Tubular Articles — 33

An interlock machine for attaching flat knit elastics to tubular articles such
as briefs, etc. A rear puller and fabric tensioner are provided to achieve a
uniform and consistent elastic attaching to the body overcoming the difficulty
arising from the difference between the body and the elastic width. The fabric
trimmer is used to trim the fabric edge of the body while attaching elastics,
so provides the fine finish of fabric edge.

- 3
"

HODEL FEATURE STITCH LENGTH | DIFF.FEED RaTIO | PRESSER FOOT | uacying speep | REMARKS [ STANDARD DEVICE]
we64—33A | ‘Hinged presser foot Waste sucking device is required ET
(With auxilialy plate) to forciby collect waste (FT241).] RP

*Needle plate, feed dog 0.9~4.5mm | 0.6~1.3 7 5,000 FT241A is chute-down type waste

is common to -05B type. collector. (Refer to p.78-81)

Needle stroke 33.4mm UT

From the Iib"ary of: Superior Sewing Machine & §upply LLC




Special Parts

Special Parts Common Parts
Model Gauge | Main feed | Diff.feed Needle Plate Needle | _ t’oresser ::g::i _ Soreader
] p cover P
dog dog —33AB -33AC Holder thread cover_thread
Looper
257566
307010 257565 Needle guard(front)
W 6 0 0 ....................................................................................................................... 307012 257568
356 259106-16F 259218A16F 257053856 257053056 257518-56 Needle guard(rear)
364 » -16F # Al6F »  B64 7 (64 ” -64 257567
: Common to all Common to all
Cormon to W600-05B rachines Common machines
@)

i

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




0¥

Inserting Elastic Hemming — 34A

An interlock for hemming and inserting elastics to the waists of tubular
articles such as pajama, jogging trunks,etc. Equipped with the hemming guide to
fold in the fabric and the left-knife fabric trimmer mounted to trim off the
fabric edges. With even fabric edge line inserting elastics is smooth indeed.
It is also equipped with a rear puller to forcibly pull the fabric from behind
the needle making easy what would have been a hard job of feeding.

\_ _J
= SR
HODEL FEATURE STITCH LENGTH  |o1FF.FeeD RaTI0| PRESSER FOOT | macying speep REMARKS
- *Hinged presser foot «Air compressor is reguired to install FT PR
WeB4-34A gw}tgdatéxiiia'liyhplate)_l ) gzhe fa;Jric guide switching device Eg
+2 fe og pitches available - HG300) .
according to the needle gauge.| 0-3~4.5m | 0.6~1.3 | 6.5(7) | 5,000 *Fold width adjustable from12 to 40mm
+Needle stroke 33.4mm AT
: HG303

From the Iibfary of: Superior Sewing Machine & %upply LLC




— 1y

Special Parts

Common Parts

Special Parts

Model Gauge | wain feed | Diff.feed Needle Plate Needle | _Presser foot Spreader
dog dog ~34AB | —34AC | Holder | Vithtowcover [ Without top
240 259100-16F | 259202-16F | 257100B40 | 257100040 | 257517-40 | 257426-40 | 257408-40 Looper
248 " ” # BA8 ” 048 ” 48 n 48 ” 48 957566
W6 00 256 959101-16F | 259203-16F | 257101856 | 257101056 v 56 » 56 v 56 | 257565 Needle guard(front)
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 257568
356 259101-16F 259203-16F 257102B56 257102C56 257518-56 257427-56 257409-56 Needle guard(rear)
364 " ” # B6d Y " 64 ” 64 ” 64 957567
Common to W600-35A g‘;‘g’}‘,‘%‘,‘\e? all ﬁ,‘;’“c“,‘,"{}‘e? all
EEEE

[svannsansnspny

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Bindstitch Hemming with a Fabric Under
Trimmer to the Left of Needle-35A

An interlock machine for hemming bottoms for T-shirts,underwear, sportswear,
etc. Equipped with the hemming guide to fold in the fabric and the left-knife

fabric trimmer mounted to trim off the fabric edge. With even fabric edge line,

provides the fine finish of fabric edge.

¥

+2 feed dog pitches available
according to the needle gauge.
*Needle stroke 33.4mm

MODEL FEATURE STITCH LENGTH | DIFF.FEED RATIO| [RESEG® 00T |  MACHINE SPEED REMARKS
WEeB84—-35A |-Hinged presser foot - Air compressor is required to install
«(With auxiliary plate) 0.9~41.5mm | 0.6~1.3 | 6.5(6.7)| 5,000 the fabric guide switching device.

+Same as the 34A exept for the blind-
stitch hemming binder that replaced
the elastic inserting binder.

FT HG

UT-RP-PL
HG 303

From the Iib;ary of: Superior Sewing Machine & §upply LLC




i 4

Special Parts

Common Parts

Special Parts

Model Gauge Main feed | Diff.feed Needle Plate Needle Presser foot Spreader
( With top cover | Without top
dog dog ~35AB | —35AC | Holder | %47 cover  thread
240 259100-16F 259202-16F 257100840 257100040 257517-40 257426-40 257408-40 Looper
248 ” ” # B48 » (48 7 -48 7  -48 7 -48 257566
W600 256 259101~16F 259203-16F 257101B56 257101C56 »#  -56 7 -56 ”  -56 257565 Needle guard(front)
............................................................................................................................................................... 257568
356 259101-16F 259203-16F 257102B56 257102C56 257518-56 257427-56 257409-56 Needle guard(rear)
364 ” ” #  B64 7 (64 ” ”  -64 2 64 257567
~J
_ Common to all Common to all
Common to W600-34A machines ‘machines
©)

[anenzanesnnni

[ 1sseen
T

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




- ¥y

Hemming Legs. Covering-71

Provides hemming over the elastic already attached to swimsuit,leotard, etc.,
by overedger.

-
HODEL FEATURE STITCH LENGTH  [DIFF.FEED RATIO| PRESEER 00T | HACHINE SPEED REMARKS [0PT1ORAL DEVICE|
We664—71A |-Hinged presser foot * Capable of covering with the Wee4-03| UT LG
(With auxiliary plate) as a base. RP MD
*Main feed dog, diff.feed dog, 0.9~4.5mm 0.6~1.3 Sl 6,000 PL LR
needle plate and presser foot
are common to 81A type. -Needle. stroke 31mm

From the Iitjary of: Superior Sewing Machine & §upply LLC




Special Parts

Common Parts

Special Parts

. Vith top cover | Vithout top
dog dog —7T1AB —7T1AC HOI der thread cover thread
Looper
257566
W600 257565 Needie guard(front)
................................................................................................................................................................ 257568
356 259110-16F 259220~ 16F 257112B56 257112C56 257518-56 257429-56 257431-56 Needle guard(rear)
257567
Common to WE00-81A Comnon 1o alll " Common to W600-81a |Comon to all

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




For hemming and simultaneously inserting elastic tape into the top of briefs,
|nser|ing Elastic Hemming — 81A shorts,swimwear, etc. An independently adjustable bottom metering device

mounted on the front of the machine bed and synchronized with the feed dog

movement enables the elastic feed rate to be controlled accurately.

Both fabric and elastic are fed evenly and positively by the rear puller.

9y

S S
%

B

HODEL FEATURE | STITCH LENGTH  |DIFF.FEED RATIO PR Eeg: 0T | MACHINE SPEED REMARKS
- MD
WEB4—81A | (ith fabric guide> it RE RO s RP
-2 feed dog pitches available
according to the needle gauge. | 0.8~4.5mm 0.6~1.3 6.5 5,000 UT
*Main feed dog is common to 08B type. Binder
*Needle stroke 33.4mm RP

From the Iibfary of: Superior Sewing Machine & %upply LLC




Special Parts

Common Partis

Special Parts
Model Gauge Main feed | Diff.feed Needle Plate Needle Presser foot Spreader
Vith top cover V¥ithout top
dog dOg ~81AB —81AC HOlder thread cover thread
Looper
240 259109-16F 259219-16F 257111B40 257111C40 257517-40 257428-40 257430-40 257566
248 o ” #  B48 ” (48 ”  -48 7 -48 ”  -48 257565 Needle guard(front)
WE 00 [l e 257568
356 259110-16F 259220-16F 257112856 257112C56 257518-56 257429-56 257431-56 Needle guard(rear)
364 ” ” 2 B64 7 (64 ” -64 7 -64 7 -B4 257567
Common to W600-08B Comon 1o 2l Common to -30A type |Common toall |
(®

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




8V

Angled Stitching-82

An interlock machine for angled stitching on girdles,patchwork, etc. Adopts an
new mechanism of retractable needle plate chaining-off finger. Fine stitches can

he obtained on both surface and back side.

HODEL FEATURE STITCH LENGTH | p1FF.FeeD ReTio | PRESSER FOOT [ oy ine speep REMARKS
w562-82 *Retractable needle plate
chaining-off finger y
1.2~4.4mm | 0.5~1.3 5.0 5,000

Ut

From the Iib;ary of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Special Parts

Common Parts

Model | Gauge | iain feed | Diff.feed Needle Plate Needle Presser foot spreader | . recial Parts
dog dog | Holder | With top cover thread '
224 957206-16F | 256223-16F 257119-24 257517-24 257300424 Looper
248 " " " -40 n 40 # 40 257550-91
#562-824B 256 " ” ” -48 n  -48 v 48 Needle guard(front)
.................................................................................................................................................................. 257565 257553
356 257207-16F | 259224-16F 257120-56 257518-56 957301456 Needle guard(rear)
364 ” ” v -84 ” -84 ” 64 2575518
,(-Zggmon to Common to -08

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




- 0§

Double Chain Stitch with Top

For attaching pocket facings to a variety of germents such as men’s wear,
casual wear, work wear and jeans. The number of required steps for this

Jeans, slacks

procedure has been reduced to one from the two with the conventional method
Cover Thread-01 in which the parts were first serged before these serged parts were attached
to pocket pouches by a lockstitch machine.
—
T #il u~ il
i '|||" '|!""\. i
1| I | ‘
+ ¥
i
W; i IS
‘ i;;s‘l'i:al':";;‘.'l.""ii:" B
HODEL FEATURE STITCH LENGTH | DIFF.FEED RaTI0 | PRESSER FOOT | wacying speeD REMARKS OPTIONAL DEVICE
Attach pocket facing for medium KH
WS 22A 1.2~4.4mm 0.5~1.3 7.0 5000 and heavy weight fabrics. TK(180°)

From the Iib"ary of: Superior Sewing Machine & %upply LLC




-— 1§

Special Parts

Common Parts

Special Parts

Model Gauge
8 Main feed dog | Diff.feed dog Needle Plate Needle ‘tiolder Presser foot Spreader
Looper (right)
2575500
Looper (left)
W5224-01 264 257247-16F | 257296-16F 257121-64 257519-64 257432-64 257565 206097C

Needle guard(front)
257553

Needle guard(rear)
257587

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Tape Front Binder-04A

Special machine for attaching tape to brief files.

L. FEATURE STITCH DIFF.FEED RATIO [PREoE® FOOT | MACHINE SPEED REMARKS
w522-04A lLo~Ldm | 0.5~1.3 | 7.0 S0 | B e b |TK320
(For tape front binder)
From the Iibjary of: Superjor Sewing MachinF & §uppl/ LLC




Special Parts Common Parts
Model : i Special Parts
dog dog Holder
Looper (right)
- 259114-16F 259225-16F 257129-64 257522-64 257434-64 257550F
W522-04A 259115-16F 259226-16F 257130-95 257523-95 257435-95 Looper (left)

.............................................................................................................................................. 2060970

Needle guard(rear)
257589

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



[

Bottom Cover Thread Trimmer with Presser Foot Lifter (PL)

Packaged with the motor

Electric UT Device

708004

aption:
n
su?ich

Presser foot 306791
3n6566a01 | 1T ter

142089

142212-

91

102092
foot lifter

Packaged with the presser

unction Cord
742227-91 Pckaged with the Motor

TNING
ki
Junction cord

i %%

Pitman

[:j(fN)‘i EE B @ Hil'

§

Electric UT Device

W500 w700 WeG0
Parts No. Remarks
101 103 | 105 107| 109( 111
Knife holder _ Mounting on the
CAssen ) 350053-91 | O | O machine
” 350053A91 O O ”
" 350207-91 O | O ”
Solenoid(Assenm.) 811044-91 O O O O ”
” 811067-91 OO0 ”
i - Mounting on the
Thread wiper 350062-91 | O | «s1 | O | #&1 | O | *1 machine
Refer to  [Mounting on the
Thread releaser Parts Book | O | O | O | O machine
” ” O O ”
Presser foot lifter| 306566491 | O | O | O | O | O | O |[The Othe;:.ackage
. Packaged in the
Pi tman(Assen. ) 306791 O] OO | O] O | O |accessory box
Junction cord 742089 O|lO0O]O0O|]O|0O|O0O Z“‘ccc"j‘sg:fr; nbo’g(he
i - Package with
Junction cord 74222791 | O] O | O |1 O | O[O the motor
) Refer to Page The other
L-motor 88~03 & O O O O O O package

Additional precedure required

for separate packing

¥1 Packaged in the accessory box.
From the library of. Superior-Sdwing Machine & Supply LLC



( Bottom Cover Thread Trimmer without Presser Foot Lifter (PL) J

Electric UT Device

Package with the motor
142271-91

4221291

Junction cord
742227-9]

3 @%

Junction cord
142089

B3

‘Electric UT Device

W500 w700 w600
Parts No. Remarks
102 104 | 106 108 110 112

Knife holder(Assem.}) 350053-91 | O | O rl:‘%%?‘tilnr;g on the

" 350053491 ol o ”

" 350207-91 ol o ”

Solenoid (Assem.) | 811044-9 Ol O0 |10 |0 ”

” 811067-91 ol o ”
Thread wiper(Assem.) 350062-91 | O | ¢1 | O | %1 | O | %1 Mn?:élgilnneg on the
Thread releaser | ST 10 | O | O | O | O Mountng on the

” p Ol o p
Junction cord 742089 O|O |0 | O] O] O | ksl the
Junction cord T42227-91 | O | O O |1 O | O] O Packagt%ew:ni(‘.)htor
L-motor §§f§3t° ¥ O 0100100 The Othegackage

Additional procedure required for separate packing. %1 Packaged in the accessory hbox.
From the library of: Superiob&ewing Machine & Supply LLC



([ Bottom Cover Thread Timmer with Presser Foot Lifter (PL)

Pneumatic UT Device

Air cylinder (Assem.)
511013-91

Package with the motor 142271-91

142212-91

Junction cord

See page 66 to the pneumatic
thread wiper illustration. [

142221-91

Junction cord

5]

A\

1 742089

§%N :
S
\ 7
Solenoid valve

561021-91

I

" Regulator H ) m B
- 522007 S
Pneumatic UT Device
w500 w700 %600
Parts name Parts No. Remarks
301 ] 303| 331 305| 307| 332 | 312| 314] 3i6| 320 333| 334
30053-91 | O OO0 01O} O ine
Knife holder (Assem.) Qg”"t'";,""
' 350207491 Clo0;0|0j0O]O € machine
350190-91 O O O O O O i
Air cylinder (Assem.) ?,agn;;:‘ﬁiﬁg
: 350231-91 o|lO0OjO|O|O]C
Thread wiper (Electrical) | 35006291 | O | # oln O|n|o|mn Jounting on
Cylinder (Assem.) 511013-91 O O O | O |Thread wiper
: (pneumatic)
Solenoid valve (Assem.) 561029-91 O C O | O |should be attached
to the left of the
Biower pipe (comp.) 350931-91 o] 0 O | O | needle bar.
Cj]ocj0O0lO|J0O}O .
Thread releaser 5:::8'- l}:ok Mounting on
olololololo the machine
- Cylinder (Assem.) sio1s-9t o lolololololoiololololo Ff’ggtim?ﬂ;%e gresser
Solenoid valve (ssen.) | ser021-01 O[O | 0|0 |0 |o|o|o|o|o| o] o] hacksedin the
Regulator (Assen.) szor | O0]o|o|o|o|o]o|o|o|o]|o] o] fakeeinthe
Junction cord uoe |O|O|o|O0|0|O0|O|0|0|0O|0| O fackased in the
Junction cord 74222791 | O | C {1 O |1 O 1O | OC1O1010C!1 0O | O| O] The other package
Ref Packaged in th
L-motor M aila3] OlO|0l0|O|0]O|O|O |0 | 0| O facksedinth

* 1 Packaged in the accessory box

From the library of: Superior-S¥wing Machine & Supply LLC




L Bottom Cover Thread Trimmer without Presser Foot Lifter (PL)

Pneumatic UT Device

Package with the motor

(ep)

l\ﬁ "\

\Junction co

142089

-
T

14227291

Junction cord
142227-91

Regulator
522007
Pneumatic UT Device
w500 W700 w600
Parts name Parts No. Remarks
302 | 304 | 306 308 313 315 317 321
Knife hoider (Assem.) 3%0058-91 | O | O | OO zg:nggﬁigg
” 350207491 OO0 0|0 "
Air cylinder (Assem.) 3501%0-91 | O | O | O | O "
" 350231-91 |0 |]0;0 ”
i i - Mounting on
Thread wiper (Electric) 350062-91 1)1 [ O |21 | O | 1] O %1 the machine
Refer to Mounting on
Thread releaser Parts Book @) O O @) the machine
” ” 1o |0 |0 ”
Regulator (Assem.) 522007 0]l 0}jO0J 00100 Zﬁgﬁ:ﬁgﬂy'ﬂoﬁ"e
Junction cord 742089 O NONNOENON NONNON NN :acggggiylgo)t(he
Junction cord 1222191 | O | O | O | O | O| O] 0|0 | Packsevwith
. Refer to The other
L-motor page 88~93 O O O O O O O O Package

Additional procedure required for separate packing.

From the library of: SuperioP8ewing Machine & Supply LLC




{

Top and Bottom Cover Thread Trimmer (Electric and Pneumatic)

UT on the right of the needle bar

911013-91

Air cylinder (Assem.)

Package with the motor

Refer to P.54 to electric

UT illustration.

Top and Bottom Cover Thread Trimmer

Regulator

922007

(UT on the right of the needle bar)

=
I

Junction cord

s *\74?[»89 -

Solenoid

valve | -

561021-91

142211-91

14221391

Junction.cord
14222191

h

|

]

Thread wiper (Electric)
Top cover thread trimmer (Electric)

Bottoa cover thread tricmer(Electric type) }Botton cover threzd trimzer (Pneusatic type)
Parts name Parts No. 500 w700 w600 w500 700 w600 Remarks
203| 204| 207| 208| 21| 212} 403| 404 | 407| 408| 414] 415
seosa1 [ C | ol o0 Lojo|lo|o :

Knife holder ‘ fﬁg"t'"g_°"
350207-91 clo olo machine
slle44-9t | C | C | 2 C Mounting on

Solenoid (Assem.) - .
811067-91 s O ! the machine
350180-91 Ol 01010 Mountin
. . g on
Air cylinder (Assem.) : .
350231-91 ; O | 0| the machine
o) ~ ~ -~ ] —~ .
To cover thread Refer to bl Mt el e ©]cj|0}0 Mounting on
trimmer (Electric) Parts book ol o o | o the machine
ih
Thread wiper {(Electric)| 350062-91 | #1 | &1 | #1 [ 1 | ¢1 | #1 } #1 | &1 | s1 | ¢1 | #1 | &1 ;acﬁlé:g:?yngox 3
o ~ ~ : ~ .
Thread releaser Referto | O | < | O] T ' 010100 Mounting on
Parts book -~ ol o the machine
Presser foot n = } _—
lifter (Electric) 30656649 | C < O The oth?r package

Pitman (Assen.) 306791 C o e t:utm?megresser

i i ~ Packaged the
Air cylinder (Assem.)| 511013-61 e e e} aicceggry'gox
Solenoid valve (Assem.)| 561021-91 '®) ) ) Zi'i,ﬁﬁ? lgo;t‘.he

Regulator (Assem.) 522007 olcleslclc]|o :ﬁ:gzdry'goi“e
Junction cord wmow | C|c|clclclclolc|aolc] o] o ckeednhe
Junction cord 4222791 | Q| Z|ZziZzlcicizclzcliclioclizclio gﬁgk:ﬁgrmth
L-motor mgr8§:93 SClzclzclzlzclzotzlz!lzo| | 2| = |The other package
¥ 1 Packaged in the accessory box
Additional precedure required for separate packing.

From the library of: Superior-S#8ving Machine & Supply LLC



[ W562-82 Angled Stitching Thread Trimmer and Finger Driving Deviﬁej

Thread trimmer is the same
with the UT403.

BN = BANING
\i\ 3 ‘ 4 i@‘~
601072 NN

=Y L5

H \/.
B>
R

Q)
%,
R
(A

Ny 562026491
-~ 601089 . <) Solenoid valve
522007 —
Regulator

4.
=]

i
B

EE
&

FINGER DRIVING DEVICE

561021A91
Solenoid
valve

522007
/ Regulator

5
= ‘ J
B3 Solenoid valve for
J thread trimmer
562026491 No

NS
{7
Solenoid valve C‘-‘

N =Bz

From the library of: Superiorsgewing Machine & Supply LLC

kBT

)

[
1]
@)
(e
()
it

L !




L Top and Bottom Cover Thread Trimmer (Pneumatic) )

UT on the left of the needle har

511013-91
Air cylinder (Assem.) =

742373-91
Junction cord
742227-91
Junction
‘ N cord
601102 ?f,
Q‘ TR

561021-91 % AN

o
(3] B
Solenoid X
™ ~ 56202349
- \ valve \;n’@ 1
Pneumatic UT ]
Top and Bottom Cover Thread Trimmer Thread wiper (Electric)
(UT on the left of the needle bar) Top cover thread trimmer (Pneumatic)
' $500 700 W600
Parts name Parts No. Remarks
423 | 429 427 428 434| 435( 436 437 | 438 439| 440] 441
350053491 o) O O C :
Knife holder (Assem.) l:;:ntmﬁizg
350207-91 ojlo|lo|Cc|2oclolo]|cC mac
350190-91 C @) ;
Air cylinder (Assem.) clc |2 Mounting on
350231-91 ~lc1zlz2lzl=olaolo the machine
O|lC|IO]|C
Top cover thread Refer to ololcla Mounting on
trimmer (Pneumatic) | Parts book ~ the machine
C|C|0O)|C
Thread wiper (Electrical)l 350062-01 | #1 [ s1 | &1 | &1 [ s1 | st | 1 [ 1| &1 | w1 | 61| &1 :‘é‘cggdw'goihe
Refer to C C|O]0O Mounting on
Thread releaser Parts book ocl-~l=TalT=z1T=21=21~ the machine
Air cylinder (Assen.) s1013-01 | o O C o) C c For presser foot
. - — — — Packaged in the
Solenoid valve (Assem.) | 561021-9)1 | Z @) C z c C accessory box
Regulator (Assem.) 522007 EEIEEEEEEEE R
. _ — —~ ) ~ . —~ —_ —~ ~ Pack888d in the
Junction cord 42839 | T | C|O|CIC | 2| T]CT|C|CT |2 jocessory boxhe
H - ~ —~ Y ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ — Packa&ed in t
Junction cord 742089 - C o C o - - - - - - & accessory box
- oo ~) ~ |~ ~ ~1 ~]~1~1]~1]~1 ~ [ Packaged with
Junction cord Eheer )R ENOHN ERGEN ING TN REGON RGN ERGEN ERGEN RNGEE ERONN ENOT INGHN INe! the motor
L-motor Referopged CH 2l S| C ||| 2| 2| 2| < | C | Theother package

% ] Packaged in the accessory box
Additional precedure required for separate packing.

From the library of: Superiorsbewing Machine & Supply LLC



[ ~ AT (Electric Type) ]

AT contoroller
760153-91
The other package

P GBS Ead AT
i R (
- |m’- o Ot
= 14225391 ﬁ’ ﬁ :
Packaged in the accessery box ;,},ﬁ' J‘_ T’
(Accessory) W
142248-91 — |——742251-91
Packaged in the Packaged in the accessery box
accessory box. (Accessory parts)
(Accessory
parts)
\_ Power supply cord
L I Packaged with controller
N— Powver
A T
Power supply cord
w500 w600 Voltage | Parts No..
T K Parts No. Remarks
410 1 100V T742244A91
Tape cutter 350005-95 | O ':‘n‘;”c’r‘ﬁ'ngg on thel 1 o | 900y n -91
3 220V »# B9l
Sensor set(42v) 350112-91 | O Mn?:ghtiir?eg on thel [ 4 | o4y » (91
Controller 760153-91 @) The 01;he;racka.ge
Power supply cord '}?fsir to the | Pa""agego,‘;t'}g, H.‘f
Power supply cord | 350110-91 O Mn?:émig‘g on the
Accessory (Assem.)| 350125-91 | O ';accc';?siidryi " the

Additional procedure required for separate packing.

From the library of: Superior-Ségving Machine & Supply LLC



[ AT (Pneumatic Type)

AT controller
760153-91

The other package

G

<

N

B g
—

=8100DT
B g

| 74224791
Packaged in the accessory box
(Assembly box)

A=<

— P I
ower supply cord
_ \— < /:i//'Packaged with the
22007 142248-91 control lerl'>
‘Packaged in the Packaged in the accessory box ower
accessory box (Assembly box)
A T
Power supply cord
W500 w600 Voltage | Parts No.
310 1 100V 74224491
- Mounting on the _
Tape cutter 350108-9S O machine 2 200V 742244-91
3 220V 742244891
: ey - Mounting on the
Sensor Unit (42V) | 350112-91 O machine 4 | 240V 74224491
_ The other
Controller 760153-91 O package
Filter regulator 522007 O Eﬁﬁﬁ:ﬁﬁﬁy'ﬂoﬁhe
Solenoid valve 561011-91 O qﬁﬁgﬁngf on the
Power supply cord |Refer to list| O Packaged with the
. _ . aunting on the
Terminal box 350110-91 O machine
Accessory Parts _ : Packaged in the
(Assem.)y 350124-91 O accessory box

Additional procedure reguired for separate packing.
From the library of: Superiof&ewing Machine & Supply LLC



TK (Elgctri_c Type)

Knee switch
708004

\

303010
Bracket

TK controller

742242-91

Y,

Packaged in the accessory bhox

Pover supply

TK (Electnc) TK controller
¥500 w100 | wrooL Voltage| Phase |Parts No.
T Parts No. | 201 400 | 211 | 410 400 | 401 Remarks 1{ 100v 760041
Short-cut 2| 200v |Three ol 760040
Tape cutter(200) | 350126-95 | O | Mounting on the | 13 | 2oov ™€ o~
7 (#)| 350127-85 o | ” o) 2ov |Tree ol
#  (420)| 350094-95 o) o " 5| 380V 760044
#  (»)| 835009595 o) ” 6
v (7| ss0zs0-6s | | | o | ” 7| 2ov [SteEE | 760040
| i | | 8| 2d0v |Siigle | 760040
Knee switch 708004 cio| o] o] ol o e Power supply
Bracket 303010 ololojJoloijc " | Voltage | Parts No.
[ ; i | 1| doov | 742257a01
TK control ler 760154-91 e O | O | O [Meother age| | 2| 200v | 74225701
Refer'to list] O ! | O | | { ‘; z 3} 220v | 742257801
Junction cord 742242-91 | | O | | O O | O jhcasdinte| 14! 2400 ; 742257001
Pover supply cora|Refer to list | 1 C ! | O | © | O |fdasedinthe

Additional procedure required for separate packing.

From the library of: Superior-Sé4ving Machine & Supply LLC




TK (Pneumatic Type)

605008-91
Controlier unit

TK (Pneumatic)
W500 W00 | W700
T K Parts No. | 300 | 310 | 320 | 302 | 300 Remarks
short-cut| (o0 tion

Tape cutter 350102-95 | O O [founting on the

” 350073-9S O "

" 350276-95 O ”

" 350306-95 O "
‘Controller unit | 60500891 | O | O | O | O | O |fckselinthe

From the library of: Superiof8ewing Machine & Supply LLC



Thread Wiper (Pneumatic)

350335
511013-91

526004

350331-81

600098

601088

561029-91
To air compressor

From the library of: Superior-S#wing Machine & Supply LLC



[ KHO07 - 008

(The dust collector device is required.)

Applicable Component parts Special parts
Fearures el type Chain cutterCAssem. )| ¥ “oiaaie)| 8ed cover Cleft) | Bed cover ¢right; Cap Shaft 0il seal
v542- . - 3A 2520044 0524
Successive] toooa 200 | o7 350152-51 350141-SD | 350140-SD | 250074DSD | 25000 204
sunction 350152-91Y Screw (Two)
V562-4 007018(2%) — —
. V562.V542-01 350141-SD | 350140-SD | 2500740SD | 250003A 252004A 2040524
Successive|  y5g)-03 k11008 350238-91
sunction 350238-91Y Screw (Two)
v562-21 007018(2%) — —

Dust collector device (Electric type)
(The other package) Refer to next page.

Lint collector
300306

Blower motor -
(Refer to next page)

Dust collector device(Pneumatic type)
(The other package) Parts No. 300207

Regulator (522007) is optional parts.

From the library of: SuperiorS&&ving Machine & Supply LLC



Electric Waste Collector for KH Device [Blower De\iice]

The blower motor appropriated for the power supply voltage plus the lint
collector (300305) are required.

Table leg Parts No. Specification Table leg Parts No. Specification
type Phase | Voltage |Frequency type Phase |Vol tage|Frequency]
500005 1 100V | 60Hz 500005 1 100V | 60Hz
500006 3 200V | 60Hz 500006 3 200V | 60Hz
500011 3 220V | 60Hz 500011 3 220V | 60Hz
500007 1 100V | 50Hz 500007 1 100V | SOHz
H type 500008 3 200V | S0Hz | Z type 500008 3 200V | 50Hz
500009 1 220V | 50Hz 500009 1 220V | 50Hz
500013 3 200V | 5O0Hz 500013 3 200V | 50Hz
500015 3 380V | SOHz 500015 3 380V | 50Hz
500017 1 240V | SOHz . 500017 1 240V | 50Hz
H type

From the library of

: Super'ror@ewing Machine & Supply LLC



[zﬁo Venturi Device (venturi operates when treadle pressed) 3004 64A9 1]
w500

\\(‘% _ r, o

% Ni==w

o 3 10 air compresser

["OR Venturi/PL Controller iz 300467A91)
w500

e To air compresser

From the library of: Superior-S&Wing Machine & Supply LLC



Controll box [j
760186-9D
N
~N \rn—l—
_E'jLﬂ l Power supply box
) — I /// 760187-9)
f—l —]) 1
~Rotation Bracket a BREE @ A
t >
detector 303010
é 716020
-91 ©
Knee switch
708004 )
742322-91 ey
(>~ 742321-91 I
~ 742320 ™ J
" | J
To power ‘)
MD (Metering Device)
Applicable model W500, W500,/TK W600
Remarks
Type MDO0OI MDOO L
. . 350196-91 350196-9S
Metering device (Assem.) 350196--91Y 350196-9SY Mounting on the
machine
Rotation detector(Assem.) 716020-91
. - _ Packaged in the
Junction cord (Assen.) 7142327~-91 accesory box
Control box 760186--9D The other package
Power  box 760187-9)] The other package
Power supply junction box is required for the machines
. R using AT or TK.
Power junction box 200V-220V-75006A091 The other package
380V~400V-75006B91
Pover supply cord AC100V 742257A91
....... pldAczoov i
ety rAzesi-st o Packaged with the
Power supply cord AC220,380V 742257B91 control box
Bl IS B
Y AC240,415, 440V 742257C9 1
708004 Stays ON only while the momentaly switch is
held depressed.
i ASSEM.) b et e .
Knee switch (Assem.) Optlonal 708013 is also available. Packaged in the
Goes ON and OFF alternately with each depression of accesory box
the alternate svitch.
Knee switch bracket (Assem.) 303010

Additional procedure required for separate packing.
From the library of: Superior-Sé&ving Machine & Supply LLC




Rotation detector(Assem.)

760186-9D 3
\ Pt
3 S \I\I:J.L'l
@ ~ ﬁg‘?jﬁ*
;9 760153-91
] Bracket
303010 /
| S " 7
| T60187-9)—1 ) =], BN
: —— 2 - ' A 3 fange
| 742324-9 9520 & -
Knee switch Q B =
708004 L‘
742322-91 742323-91 | ) —To power
| | - 742288-81 junction box
— —
/ \
(— 742321-91 y
i?~742320 742251-91
—/  Packaged in the
To power junction box J accessory box
MD (Metering Device)
Applicable mode! : WS 00 /AT
Remarks
Type MDO0 02
. . 350196-91
Metering device (Assen.) 350196-91Y Mounting on
the machine

Junction cord (set)

742328-91

Packaged in the
accessory box

Control box

760186—-9D

The other package

Power box

760187-9]

The other package

Power junction hox

Power supply junction box is required for the machines

using AT or TK.
200V-220V-75006A091
JBOV~400V-750061B91

The other package

Power supply cord AC100V

Power supply cord AC240,415,440V

T42257TA91

7T42257CH1

Packaged with the
control box

Knee switch (assem.)

Stays ON only while the momentaly switch is
held depressed.

" Optional 708013 is also available.

Goes ON and OFF alternately with each depression of
the alternate switch.

Knee switch bracket (assem.)

303010

Packaged in the
accessory box

Additional procedure required for separate packing.

From the library of: Superior"@ewing Machine & Supply LLC




MDO11

- Control box —_— _J [:
760186-9D
| —_—
3D j
! r-—ﬁ;@ Power supply box
TL'° " T60187-9. :
==uJd
/ - /////
R AT
VAR ~~ Bracket armsa=-a
! Rotation 303010 821 j
i detector ;
S é 716020 10
)
-9l Knee switch ©
T0R004
742322-91 I )
(792321-91 I )
742320 [ )
" To power J
MD (Metering Device)
type MDOT1
Remarks
Applicable model Wé600 4600
. . 350249 -98S 350249-9C
Metering device (Assem.) ot 9y - iy Mounting on
the machine
Rotation detector (Assem.) T1I6020--91
Control box ' 760186-9D The other package
Power supply box 760187~--9) The other package
Junction cord (Assem.) TA232TA91 Zactctlégg?g é gxthe
(]
'g Power supply cord ACICOV T4225T7TA91
al..... e e e e
B | Fover supely cord A0V | rAzesTeSdl Packaged with the
2| Power supply cord AC220V 742257891 control box
B L T T S
= | Power supply cord AC240V 742257C91
TO8004 Stays ON only while the momentaly switch is
held depressed.
Knee s‘“tch (Assem.) ....... e SRS SR LR E PR PR L PR PTI PRI .
Optional 708013 is also available. Packaged in the
Goes ON and OFF alterpately with each depression of accesory box
the alternate switch.
Bracket (Assem.) 303010
Real stand (Set) 207796

Additional procedure required for separate packing.

From the library of: Superior-S&wing Machine & Supply LLC



RP Device

Connecting plate(Assem.)

256556-91Y

Bracket (Assem.)
256553-9SY

Upper roller

(Assem.)

256551-9SY

SetParts No.

Parts No.

Name

Remaks

256552-91Y

Eccentric connection
(Assem. )

Built in

the machine

256553-95Y

Bracket (Assem.)

256551-9§5

256556-91Y

Connecting plate

(Assem.)

256554-95Y

Upper roller-(assem.)

Mounting on
the machine

Select the cover, lower

roller and upper roller among the following list
according to the applications.

Parts No. Name Remarks Applica%gieis
256546 | Cover RP113A<B

256547 Cover RP110A

256540 |Gear roller (lower)| RP113A(70° ) | W600-30-34
256541 |Gear roller (lower)| RP113B(90° ) | Option
256544 Roller (Lower) RP110A(f1at) | W600-32-33
256538 | Gear roller (top) |RP113A(70° ) | W600-30-34
956539 |Gear roller (top) |RP113B(90° ) | Option
2565643 Roller (top) RP110A(f1at) | W600-32+33

From the library of: Superiof?Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




f | FR (Fabric Tensioner Roller Device) ]

WB00—33A
Attaching elastic

device (Assem.) >
258045-91 4-'+V A4
RSN e
R 3

Rear roller device (Assem.)
259023-91

«
K/

Front roller

device(Assem.) ,
l Il 259024-91 -

E N = éff¢'“@
i\ = 4
Lower roller device N
(Assem.) I ‘
259025-91

&

Attaching elastic device

Parts No. Name Remarks =
_ Attaching elastic
258045-91 device
258046 Guide bar
Mounting on
4553 Screw the ‘machine
258047 Bracket
7019 Screw
Fabric tentioner roller
Model Parts No. Name Remarks

_g1 | Front roller
259024-91 (Assen.)| Packaged in

— _a1 | Lower roller the accessory
W600—-33A | 259025-91 Chssem.)| box.

950023-91 Rear rOIIeEAssem.)

From the library of: Superior-Sé&ving Machine & Supply LLC



FR (Fabric Tensioner Roller Device)

W600-34A-30-+32

Rear roller device (Assem.)

253023-91

Front roller
device (Assem.)

259021 -91
Lower roller device/
(Assenm.) - \
253022-91 ] [-
L
Fabric tensioner roller (Assem.)
Model,Parts No.| Parts No. Name Remarks
Front roller
259021-91
W600-30+32+34 (Assem. )
_ Lower roller
259022-91 Chssen.)
(259026-91) -
250023-91 | Rear roller,  em.y| Conmon to the U600-32 | Packaged in
Front roller the accessory
259021491 | FFOME TOHIT sem.y| With guide box.
We00-32
259022491 |Lover '"°”e(';\ssem y| The roller is short.
(259026A91) -
_ Rear roller Common to the
259023-91 (Assen.) W600-30,34,35.

From the library of: Superio Bewing Machine & Supply LLC



( HG300 (W600-34 - 35 Standard Equipment) |

$Select HG303 or HG300.

Option
511013-91

PL cylinder (Assem.)

350232-91
Cylinder (Assem.)

350236-91
Dust drum (Assem.) 561021-91
o ~../ Solenoid valve

(Assem.)

\
for NGQQ-34
.‘\\ Qr' !

-

P 522014-91
(1 Regulator (Assem.)
\ g5 350233-01
~ o Knee switch (Assem.)

L, )
\E 350234-91
Pitman (Aseem.)

HG300 |350232-91| Cylinder (Assen.) |MOUMEIB Ot ive

522014—91 | Regulator (Assem.)

Packaged in the

350233—91 |Knee switch (Assem.) accessory box.

350234—-91 | Pitman (Assem.)
350236-—91 | Dust drum (Assem.)

Standard equipment| D 1 1 0 1 3 —9 1 | PL cylinder (Assem.)| Another package
for the UT316.

561021—91 Solenoid valve

If the PL cylinder (UT317) is not used, piping as shown with
the dotted line must be provided.
Additional procedure required for separate packing.

From the library of: Superior S&ving Machine & Supply LLC



HG303 (W600-34 - 35 Standard Equipment) D

¥Select HG303 or HG300.

Pneumatic UT device

Option )

PL cylinder 511013-91

Solenoidvalve
561021-91

~. Regulator
Ao 522014-91

b <
‘ ’ o
\ g . g
e ' A\
k\ (/ \\\\4\{,\\
for W600-34
Nah _
Oust drum (Assem.) /s B
350236-91
'~ (\\ ~
Ao it
" e
Pitman (Aseem.) Peda! switch (Assem.)
350234-91 350295-91
Type Parts No. Name Remarks
350232-91 | Cylinder (Assem.) |Mounking on.
522014-91 | Regulator (Assem.)
. Packaged in
HG303 350295-91 [Pedal switch (Assem.) |the accessory box
350234-91 | Pitman (Assem.)
350236-91 | Dust drum (Assem.) | Another package
Standard equipment 511013-91 {PL cylinder (Assem.) thpackaged in "
for the UT3I16. 561021 -91 Solenoid valve e accessory bo.

If the PL cylinder (UT317) is not used, piping as shown with
the dotted line must be provided.
Additional procedure required for separate packing.

From the library of: Superio?&ewing Machine & Supply LLC



HG301 (W600-30 - 32 Standard Equipment) J

Option
PL cylinder511013-91
Solenoid vaive 561021-91

Regulator (Assem.)

for W600-32 922007
B,
© Joint
for U6001§0 ) & 601102
\\ { N
Knee switch
(Assem.)
350293-91
Type Parts No. Name Remarks

. Mounti
350202-91 | Cylinder (Assem.) (Meuntingon .

522007 Regulator (Assem.)

HG301
350293-91 | Knee switch (Assem.)

. Packaged in
601102 Joint the accessory box

Standard equipment 511013-91 | PL cylinder (Assem.)

for the UT316.

561021-91 | Solenoid valve

If the PL cylinder (UT317) is not used, piping as shown with
the dotted line must be provided.

From the library of: Superior S#wing Machine & Supply LLC



8 HG302 (W600-30 - 32 Standard Equipment) ]

Option
PL cy!inderslIOI?-g

|
Solenoid valve561021-91

Regulator
522007

for W600-32

Joint
601102

Pedal switch (Assem.)
350294 -91

Type Parts No. Name Remarks

_ . Mounti
350292-91 | Cylinder (Assem.) |Mountingon .

522007 Regulator (Assem.)
350294-91 | Pedal switch (Assem.)

HG302

. Packaged in
601102 Joint the accessory box

Standard equipzent 511013-91 | PL cylinder (Assem.)

for the UT318.

561021-91 | Solenoid valve

If the PL cylinder (UT317) is not used, piping as shown with
the dotted line must be provided.

From the library of: Superior&ewing Machine & Supply LLC



i Waste Suction Device with Pneumatic Compressor {F124q) J

Models with electric UT For W600-05
Models without thread trimmer For w600-33

350236491 ‘ 520007

Dust drum (Assem.) Regulator

350234-91
Pitman (Aseem.)

Parts No. Remaks

Dust drum 3J50236A91 L
350241—91 | Pitman 350234-91 O"ese”'tih,.eeparts
Regulator 522007

From the library of: Superior-S&wing Machine & Supply LLC



L Waste Suction Device without Pneumatic Compressor (F1249) ]

(FT241)
Model.s with electric UT ; For WGOO"OS
Models without electric UT For W600-33
J-Dust collector <:::::::::E:S,,,ff‘T-DUSt collector
il
T
\\\\\\ .
6osoon .
‘5\\\\\44/////6J Hose band

EOSN ) /1 Dust collector device
\\\\ oA 350256-91
S
~. N |
- \J/// g
! ™S -
Dust collector Hose band Dust collector Remarks
device
Capable of switching
1 slsvoaas-o1| e
by the connection.
350256—-911608000
2 304040A 200V
T
3 304039A 100V

Select the J-or T-Dust collectors.

From the library of: Superior®8ewing Machine & Supply LLC



(Air-compressor is required) For W60

i Waste Suction Device with the Peumatic UT Device (rraqy
0—-05
For W600-—-33

0
3

350236A91
Dust drum (Assenm.)

< 520007
Regulator

501102
Joint

\35023a—9|

Pitman (Assem.)

Parts No. Remarks
Dust drum 350236A91 0 t with
350241A91 | Pitman 350234—91 | Nesetl
Joint 601102 three parts
Included in the
Regulator 522007 oneunatic UT

From the library of: SuperiorS¥wing Machine & Supply LLC



( With Chute-down Type Wasle Collector _ (FI2408) |

For W600—-006
306473-.)A \%g
]

4904

205469-1A4  205468- A
I |

9050

From the library of: Superior&ewing Machine & Supply LLC



SPECIFICATIONS FOR W SERIES UT MOTOR [1] (MITSUBISHI L MOTOR)

___ _
w500, 600, 700/0T W500, 600, 700/UT We00/UT/MS W562-82/UT
Voltage (V) Frequency | Bottom cover Top and Bottom cover
Nation (H2) thread trimmer | thread trimmer Condensed-stitch Angled Seams
1-phase 3-phase 1-phase 3-phase 1-phase 3-phase 1-phase 3-phase 1-phase 3-phase
JAPAN 100 200 50/60 802044-91 | 802045-91 | 802044D91 | 802045A81 | 802044H91 | 802045891 | 802044M91 { 802045C91
BCUADOR
KOREA
COLOMBIA 110 220 60 802044A91 | 802046-91 | 802044B91 | 802046C91 | 802044J91 | 802046F91 | 802044N91 | 802046j91
TAIWAN
TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO
USA 110~120 990 60 802044891 | 802046A91 | B02044F91 | 802046D91 | 802044KS1 802046691 | 802044P91 | 802046K91
CANADA 802044C91 | 802046B91 | 802044G91 | 802046E91 | 802044LS1 | 802046HS1 | 802044Q91 | 802046191
PHILIPPINES 220 220 60 802050-01 | 802046-91 | 802050091 | 802046C91 802046F91 802046 )91
ARGENTINA
THAILAND
PARAGUAY 220 220/380 50 802050-91 | 802048891 | 802050091 | 802048F91 | 802050H91 | 802048K91 | 802050M91 | 802048PS1
POLAND
CHILE
gglll::NY - 220 380 50 802050-91 | 802048-91 | 802050D91 | 802048D91 | 802050H91 | 802048H91 | 802050MOL | 802048MS1
PORTUGAL
HONG KONG 200 346 50 802050401 | 802048C91 | 802050E91 | 802048G91 | 802050j91 | 802048L91 | 802050N91 | 802048Q91
??;Eigtmﬂs 220 380 50 802050891 | 802048A81 | 802050F91 | 802048E91 | 802059K91 | 802048J91 | 802050P91 | 802048N91
SOUTH AFRICA 240 380 50 802051-91 | 802048-91 | 802051C91 | 802048D91 | 802051F91 | 802048HO1 | 802051J91 | 802048M91
U. K. 240 415 50 802051-91 | 802049-91 | 802051091 | 802049A91 | 802051F91 | 802049891 | 802051J91 | 802049CS!1
FRANCE 230 380 50 802051B91 | 802048A91 | 802051B91 | 80204891 | 802051H91 | 802048)91 | 802051L91 | 802048N91
DOMINICAN REPUBLIC 220 60 802046-91 802046C91 802046F91 80204691
ZIMBABWE -
SWEDBN 802048-91 802048D91 802048H91 802048M91
SWITZERLAND 380 50
ﬁgs;:lliﬁ 802048491 802048E91 802048]91 802048N91

From the Iitﬁary of: Superior Sewing Machine & ﬁupply LLC




)

SPECIFICATIONS FOR W SERIES UT MOTOR [2] (MITSUBISHI L MOTOR)

N

Nation

Voltage (V

1-phase

Frequency

(Hz)

W500, 600, 700/UT
Bottom cover
thread trimmer

W500, 600, 700/UT
Top and Bottom cover
thread trimmer

W800/UT/MS

Condensed-stitch

W562-82/UT

Angled Seams

GUATEMALA

COSTA RICA

VENBZUELA

110

60

802044491

802044E91

80204491

802044N91

IRAN

1RAQ

INDIA

URUGUAY

BTHIOPIA

KENYA

USSR

TANZANIA

TURKBY

NIGERIA

VIET-NAM

GREECE

SPAIN

MOROCCO

CAMEROON .

PERU

220

50

60

802050-61

802050091

802050191

802050491 !

(BEIRUT)

INDONESIA

SYRIA

TUNISIA

BOLIVIA

LEBANON

BGYPT

110/220

50

802050-91

802050€91

802050081

802050691

802050L91

802050991

SR LANKA

NEW_ZEALAND

230

50

802051A81

802051091

802051681

802051K91 ‘

AUSTRALIA

CYPRUS

KUWAIT

SINGAPORE

RIJI

240

50

802051-91

802051C91

802051P91

802051J91 |

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & S

-
|
0
H
I
I
I
'
I
I
I
[ |
1
i
i
Hy
1
i
i
Iy
i
i
i
i
o
: LF-PSA- s ¢ (Bottom cover thread trimmer)
I swi N sw2
': 1t 2 3 4 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 o
—_— 2
! =
1! OFF
: Cx Cl €2 A ISW CCH AW +1 +2 LKB HBK
J .
[ LF-PSA- %% +W {Top and Bottom cover thread trimmer)
| sw ON  SW
L -+ 1 2 3 4 M s v 5 s 7 8 ™
h — . l . m B
HOEDEEEE
OFF OFF
cx Ot €2 A ISW CCH AW +1 +2 LKB HBK
LF-PSA- %S (Condensed- stitch)
‘ w1 ON  SW2 oN
L 1 2 3 4 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
] g B 5
OFF OFF
Cx C1 €2 A ISW CCH AW +1 +2 LKB HBK
LF-PSA- s s C (Angled Seams)
s oN  SW2
l 1 2 3 4 12 3 4 5 6 7 8 |V
- 335 I P 5 £ ES3 l
G006 N H
OFF OFF
R ISW CCH AW +1 +2 LKB HBK
PPy TS




SPECIFICATIONS FOR W SERIES UT MOTOR [1] (PANA-SERVO MOTOR LIST)

Nation Voltage (V) | Frequency | Part number of Nati Vol tage (V)) Frequency | Part number of the motor
1-phase (Hz) the motor ation 1-phase | 3-phase (Hz) 1-phase | 3-phase
GUATEMARA JAPAN 100 200 50/60 802077-91 | 802078-91
COSTA RICA 110 60 802079-91 ECUADOR :
VENEZUELA KOREA
IRAN COLOMBIA 110 220 60 802079-91% | 802081-91%
1RAQ TAIWAN
INDIA TRIN1DAD AND TOBACO
URUGUAY UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
ETHIOPIA CANADA 110~120 220 60 802079B91 | 802081B91
KENYA PHILIPPINES 60
.USSR ARGENT INA
TANZANIA 220 50 802080-91% THAILAND 220 220 50 802080-91% | 802081-91%
TURKEY PARAGUAY
NIGERIA POLAND
| VIET-NAM CHILE
GREECE CHINA
SPAIN WEST GERMANY
MOROCCO PORTUGAL 220 50 802080-91 %
CAMEROON 50 HONG KONG
PERU NETHERLANDS
(BEIRUT) FINLAND
INDONES A SOUTH AFRICA
SYRIA 220 220V 802080-91% ENGLAND 240 50 802080-91
TUNISIA 50 FRANCE 230 50 802080-91
BOLIVIA - DOMINICAN REPUBLIC 220 60 I 802081-91%
LEBANON 110 110V 802079-91 -
EGYPTY 50/60
E EJ %XJ&ND 230 50 802080-91
AUSTRALIA
CYPRUS
KUWAIT 240 50 802080~-91
SINGAPORE
F1Ji

Each single motor can operate on either of the single-phase 220V and 240V and is factory-set for use in 230V and 240V areas. To set up the machine for use

in 220V areas (marked in the iable),change the position of the swiich on the rear side of the box.

From the Iitﬁ'ary of: Superior Sewing Machine & ?upply LLC




)

SPECIFICATIONS FOR W SERIES UT MOTOR [2] (PANA-SERVO MOTOR LIST)

)

Nation Voltage (V) | Frequency| Part number of . Nation Voltage (V) Frequency| Part number of the motor
1-phase (H2) the motor 1-phase | 3-phase (Hz) 1-phase 3-phase
GUATEMARA JAPAN 100 200 50/60 802077A91 | 802078A91
COSTA RICA 110 60 802079A91 ECUADOR
VENEZUELA KOREA
[RAN COLOMBIA 110 220 60 802079A91% | 802081A01 %
IRAQ TAIVAN
INDIA TRINIDADAND TOBACO
URUGUAY UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
ETHIOPIA CANADA 110~120 220 60 802079C91 | 802081C91
KENYA PHILIPPINES 60
USSR ARGENTINA
TANZANIA 220 50 802080A91% THAILAND 220 220 50 802080A91¢ | 802081A91+¢
TURKEY PARAGUAY
NIGERIA POLAND
VIET-NAM CHILE
GREECE CHINA
SPAIN WEST GERMANY
MOROCCO PORTUGAL 220 30 802080491+
CAMEROON 60 HONG KONG
PERU NETHERLANDS
-(BEIRUT) FINLAND ]
INDONESIA SOUTH AFRICA
SYRIA 220 220V  802080A01+% ENGLAND 240 50 802080491
TUNISIA 50 FRANCE 230 50 802080491
BOLIVIA - DOMINICAN REPUBLIC 220 60 802081A91%
LEBANON 110 110V 802079A91
EGYPTY 50/60
SRI LANKA
NEW ZEALAND 230 50 802080491
AUSTRALIA
CYPRUS
KUWAIT 240 50 802080491
SINGAPORE
FiJl

Each single motor can operate on either of the single-phase 220V and 240V and is factory-set for use in 230V and 240V areas. To set up the machine for use

In 220V areas (rarked in the table),change s iqstHen fflipe Py tesfonSis pBFitife Fetwitty Machine & Supply LLC



- ¥6

MODEL: W500-01, 02, 03, 06, 07, 08, 27, 82

SEMI-SUBMERGED INSTALLATION

409 300
. I
#9 (x3) 159 2 ! pk / \\
— 70— o s
i >
B $ N = ! ALY
15 .,{L";
G @ I
s
- J%o X 15—
// \'9
. -/ < o] . 140 |
7 &
% | 5
—_— oy
~ ~ '9/0
T S & % > & 3 -
< % A\ & - X
un P
, \ /1 \ - -
Y =
i 7N\
| & . 2
o~ h g - N
- 234 80— B 3(x4)-£-// \
] A

_ Note) ¥The hole marked (B) is provided for fitting electric- PL.
Refer to Parts Book for installation bracket. $Add the part marked (A) as shown when installing a machine with FT.

From the Iil}rary of: Superior Sewing Machine & ?upply LLC



— 6

MODEL:W500-01, 03, 08, 21,82 (For UT Device)

409 300
- ) 75—
. | i
IEEAW “
3-49 : 159 {/ ‘[; 1 - /(. /\\.‘ y
70— o © //I ‘\ .
Z; T o I',"/"\ '
b Pany I st
[+:] ‘f ?_ ,],/\ A_'/ L 203113
| 33 L%
& . @ Tl
< PR
'9,0 —o\‘b ‘910‘2}@
N - :
/] 121 99 + 140 i
% & ]
(8]
8 w & ‘é
&N :
3 o o % 2
Q:\ Vq‘ ‘P\ 8 » &
vd A by 5.
ol © o
3 20+ % R o
. NN
| &— ‘
w
~ o / \\
234 80 3
8 A
4
Refer to Parts Book for installation bracket. Note) The hole marked (A) is provided for fitting electric PL.

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



MODEL: W500-05

SEMI-SUBMERGED INSTALLATION

409 300
75—
1
49 (x3) ' 159 2 LL 0 7 /\\\
I R | il
o) . AR 1
g t . 1’F y L ALY
15 f<,>"; {
mj—‘l* &l /
i wj& 15
D>
/s \Oe
>
% &
% | .
g 23 23 23 23 ~
ng ,§d> <D\\ X M
\ - ‘ wn ;
] E w ™
2 I S LIy ¢ 15
[T 1] R A (/AN
N @ & N ] T =
. o
234 80 3 3(x_) //A\\
262
361
=0 ! ~T - -
) 60. A

Refer to Parts Book for installation bracket. %
From the Iitiary of: Superior Sewing Machine & §upply LLC



Refer to Parts Book for instablatiemsbiekats of: SupeforASSesitionMachine & Supply LLC

75—
FULLY-SUBMERGED INSTALLATION 80 W
420 0
390 0
0" Fan
8Y | ' #19.5
o™
T L 3-¢9
A 159 Y
r—{&) &
AN, & 234 3
’0; N il S
ottee-| :’I( 1 2-R3 q:’:; { ﬂ\‘f?
i ¢ J S —
N o
" =
R ,
; ’
! i s & N
[R] : o0 ~
I N i & 125 2 &
aE | -
i %
i | ! R 2
noi " N\ -
: 2 ii 1
ay Ul | | ! ol 7\ T
(7 N Z 2
T f i A
i I i
9 502 39 300
1 23 2 9~H-- 44255
T = = = |
\ ~. w ] o
b i
20 2341413
20 430



— 86 -

MODEL:W600,W700-01, 02, 03, 05, 08, 71 | J

fo—————159———~f}=—2 5

1
NG
#9 N
a
S s
—
& & ® ¢3
Q <
2 N 't
g 9’\5‘ of
g K
5 ~ B
4-¢7.5 204 0
\ «
, ¢/ 3, [®7
-05 type N s
Waste chute top installed hole of e
the chute-down type waste collector.
99 140
234 300
263
363
365.5
i }
[ o i - ; Hi : th i
L if i v bl Hl ]
iH il A Ll i
I

Refer to Parts Book for instalfgtion tbmd"rl?fary of: Superior Sewindokdhdhéniw & ?Hb@lyﬂl@ provided for fitting electric PL.



. 66 J—

)

)

L - MODEL:W600,W700-01, 03, 08, 71 [with UT Device]

59 2 fe—— 75—
i A
¢20 7
AN 38
N
#9 For UT 'device N
ﬂ ]
3 Z ) s
i -
& o ® 9
Q Y
% ~N N
2 s )
g s
‘ 3 Y i
4-¢1.5 20 u’\s T
/ 40 " 30
—&
99 140
234 300
& i I LR 1K s
i i1 (L | 1l BRI hre
iR iH - A | R i
Refer to Parts Book for installation bracket. Note) The hole marked (A) i rov:ded for fitting electric PL.
From the library of; Superlor Sewing Machine g §upp ly LT_& 8 ¢



— 001 —

| [ MODEL:W600-30, 32, 33, 34, 35

169 2 =17 § —=
\ 020 i
n
. ban '
) 3—1¢ 9 Note2 N
[ N <]
ﬁ -
-
LY .

]

2—9¢ 9 Note 1

N

0 ¥ ¥
g1y

Te
L62
902
€1 o¢
(ys1u
28— 0¥2
L gET——

¢ 2 0 Note 3
120
4-9017 40
Vi ol 30
-3 (41}
47
DY Pt ||
\\” _.J ‘
> ~18 0 ——90 99 140
20| © 234 300
352 555

1oz

0s

l
1
K
]
1

S—

T T
I I
! 1
| |
1 2

- ———

i

IH] 1 Iy
: 1

1

Refer to Parts Book for installation bracket.

! 1
I ik

CEEEERC

Note) 1. The two holes are provided for fitting electric PL.
2. Holes for fitting motor (Matsushita, Mitsubishi or Hitachi)
For other motors than the above listed, refer to their own
instruction manuals.

From the Ii@ary of: Superior Eeioles) Maehﬁr?éi&“ﬁdlmry With chained pedal.



— 101 —

)

J

MODEL:W600-30, 32, 33, 34, 35 [with UT Device]

159 2 =7 5 —
\ AN 220 i
L \ 0
” ¢ 3 8 Note 1 N {
\ \l/
o 3 -9 9 Note2
(o2 I /]
ﬁ C\_,,
s
Ly -
4N " 1] ] :
4 i IS 2—-¢9 8
: : ; ° Note 1 -
(]
= © o [
-] © 0]
n -
) o ¢ 20 Note 3 o
— ) - Y o
() w w
=1 2 01 e w
4—-901 40 ()
han) 30 {
-] - o .
T S R12
: -8 0— 80 -9 9. 140
20| © 234 300
352 556
] H i H i i
s N I R HE @
o : 1 (AN ' : H
_1° A R | R 1k °

Refer to Parts Book for instailation bracket.

Note) 1. The two holes are provided for fitting electric PL.

2. Holes for fitting motor (Matsushita, Mitsubishi or Hitachi)

For other motors than the above listed, refer to their own
structi

From the library of: Superior SBX

ng Ma%arﬁ"i'ﬁés& Supply LLC



AN}

MODEL:W600-0s5, 33

159 2 ' —7 5 — 50
SEMI-SUBMERGED INSTALLATION
1 [\
$19.5 o /f\\
o 3 —¢ 8 (Notel) \\ ‘ /\_\-
[ 4 0| 30 L/ /\l
l__ Ail
V1 -
(A A | o
w \\ /4 7 )
: o |®
5 \ e @z-00 15
w ()
[\
w /
15
©w 23 23 23 6 0~ ot
4 29
Ol l - i
= ~R23 020 b =
L%
© 77 | | \ nm _ w o™
@ N L O = o
o /4{“ \ N\ tn
© .
? 0775 & A [all
~ | ¢38 g o } ! .
: w
-05 type 234 50 8 0— s —i—3
Waste chute top installed hole of 221 99 140 =
the chute-down type waste collector. 363 300 2
365.5 (F —F Section)
F
Note) 1. Holes for fitting motor (Matsushita, Mitsubishi or Hitachi)

Refer to Parts Book for installation bracket.

For other motors than the above iisted, refer to their own
instruction manualis.
The hole marked (A) is provided for fitting electric PL.

From the Illyary of: Superior Séw%&@?@@?ﬂé'&‘%&ﬁéﬁ) ipgicate processed holes for operating



— €01

MODEL:W600-0s, 33 [with UT Device]

F
159 2 —75 50
SEMI-SUBMERGED INSTAL.LATION T
(X | '
o /AN
3—-¢9 $19.5 ~
o o (Notel)\-&_ $38 N ‘I"
[ ) 77 ~ 40, 30 7
1/' “\ -
) 7N ]
) Y/ Y )
N
o |
w = | -
@ § A5 |5 ®2-99 L5
] X
N
(4]
15
© w 23 23 23 6 0~ ©
N~ 29 =
® [\
” >rza @20 . ”
[ e
17 7777777 ] \ XA A
@ 1~ B w o I 3]
ol® X N ° o
o fo JaA I It
. S+ )
- @ o l
/ . _%9 S o } ] .
/ N w
-05 type 234 50 8 0— 3 ——3
Waste chute top installed hole of 227 99 14 0—- 5
the chufe-down type waste collector. 363 300 8
365.5
F (F—F Section)

Refer to Parts Book for installation bracket.

Note) 1. Holes for fitting motor (Matsushita, Mitsubishi or Hitachi)
For other motors than the above listed, refer to their own

From the library of: Superior Se%ﬂﬁ%@ﬁﬁiﬁ%?@%%l&%ed for fitting electric PL.



— v01 —

MODEL:W600-s1 [with UT Device]

SEMI-SUBMERGED INSTALLATION

159 2 —7 5—

99
£e

3—9¢9 \\ $19.5
(Notel) ’«_ ¢$38 G

w

4l

| .,

N
28 -
4]

Sk Ot
) . L
L < b zﬂ
w
3 L) A 5 |5 BOz2-+9 s
o )
[\~
[~
53 15 8
W 23 6 0
o 29 23 0 .
N o ®16
Ar23 . -
put | w o © °
© i) | N'-'o w (]
f_(c_n 03 ina L& © RS o
o O T N ° Sy
A A [l
> ) Y/ /4 ) .
- : a T
[
N X
234 8 0— 3 ——3
—7 3— —a9 140 5
120 280 300 e
F (F—F Section)

Refer to Parts Book for installation bracket.

Note) 1. Holes for fitting motor (Matsushita, Mitsubishi or Hitachi)
For other motors than the above listed, refer to their own
-instruction manuals.
2. The hole marked (A) is provided for fitiing electric PL.

From the Iibjary of: Superior Sewing Machine & §upply LLC



— §01 —

MODEL: W600-81

F
50
SEMI-SUBMERGED INSTALLATION 159 2 —7 65—
T 7
3-9¢9 $19.5 > / \
> o Rote ) 40 ———_\»\ | /A\
felei3 0 % ¥
e il
O ' |
(D)= Ao o ‘
o N &5
N s |2
3 &\ Plo | ®z2-99 L5
~ X
o /
(4]
15
e w 23 23 23 5 0 A
0 o 216 = N
o
R23 - U
@ [\
© to w | zfgs ) © ”
{ T & 85 - o
z i - - > (=) ;‘J'l ’
@ 7 ny
—— : s 0
Ny w
234——1—B 0— ; s
73 —9 9 140 g
120 280 —300 g
F (F—F Section)
i : Note) 1. Holes for fitting motor (Matsushita, Mitsubishi or Hitachi)
Refer to Parts Book for installation bracket. For other motors. than the above lioted. refer to their o

-instruction manuals.

The hol A ded for fitti lectric P
From the library of: Superior Sev?nn?g e '§up5(|)3’§/7_ far fitting electric PL.



[ 60 CYCLE MACHINE SPEED AND MOTOR PULLEY

3,450xMotor pulley diameter
Machine pulley diameter

=Rotational speed(r.p.m.)

60 cycle (3,450r.p.m)

Machine pulley diameter (mm)
@50 ¢ 55 @60 @70 ¢80 ¢85
E - S |W(PFAFF,WG)| W(PEGA) - DW DPS
, L. R. F|DC-MS
mchine FS
DCP
DM+ DH
@30 2,070 1, 880 1,725 - 1,480 1,295 1,220
¢35 2,415 2,195 2,010 1, 725 1,510 1, 420
@40 2, 760 2,510 2, 300 1,970 1,725 1, 625
945 3, 105 2, 820 2,590 2,220 1, 940 1, 830
¢50 3, 450 3, 140 2, 875 2, 460 2,160 2, 030
$55 3, 795 3, 450 3, 160 2,710 2,370 2,230
= ¢ 60 4, 140 3, 760 3, 450 2, 960 2,590 2,435 |
§' @65 4, 485 4, 080 3, 740 3, 200 2, 800 2, 640
-; @70 4, 830 4, 380 4, 025 3, 450 3, 020 2, 840
5 @75 5,175 4, 705 4, 310 3,700 3, 230 3, 040
: ¢80 5, 520 5, 020 4, 600 3,940 3, 450 3, 250
% $ 85 5, 865 5, 330 4, 890 4, 190 3, 670 3, 450
?_f %90 6, 210 5, 645 5 175 4, 435 3, 880 3, 650
g 995 6, 565 5, 960 5, 460 4, 680 4, 100 3, 860
¢ 100 6, 900 6, 270 5, 750 4, 930 4, 310 4, 060
¢ 105 7, 245 6, 590 6, 040 5, 175 4,530 4, 260
¢ 110 7, 590 6, 900 6, 325 5, 420 4, 745 4, 465
¢ 115 7,935 7,210 6, 610 5, 670 4, 960 4, 670
¢ 120 8, 280 7, 530 6, 900 5,910 5, 175 4, 870
¢ 125 8, 625 7, 840 7,190 6, 160 5, 390 5,070
¢ 130 8, 970 8, 155 7,475 6, 410 5, 605 5, 280
¢ 135 9,315 8, 470 7, 760 6, 650 5, 820 5, 480
¢ 140 9, 660 8, 780 8, 050 6, 900 6, 040 9, 680
¢ 145 10, 005 9, 095 8, 340 7, 150 6, 255 5, 885
¢ 150 10, 350 9,410 8, 625 7, 390 6, 470 6, 090
¢ 155 10, 695 9,720 8,910 7, 640 6, 685 6, 290
¢ 160 11,040 10, 040 9, 200 7, 885 6, 900 6, 495

From the library of: Superior $&8ving Machine & Supply LLC



[ 50 CYCLE MACHINE SPEED AND MOTOR PULLEY

_ 2,880xMotor pulley diameter .
50 cycle (2,880r.p.m) - - = Rotational speed(r.p.m.)
Machine pulley diameter

Machine pulley diameter (mm)
¢ 50 55 @60 @70 ¢80 @85
E -S |W(PFAFF,WG)| W(PEGA) . DW DPS
Applicable L. R. F]DC-MS
machine FS
DCP
DM-DH
¢ 30 1,730 1,570 1, 440 1,230 1, 080 1, 020
® 35 2, 020 1, 830 1, 680 1, 440 1, 260 1,180
@40 2, 300 2, 100 1, 920 1, 650 1, 440 1, 355
@45 2,590 2, 360 2,160 1, 850 1, 620 1,525
@50 2, 880 2,620 | - 2,400 2, 060 1, 800 1, 690
@55 3,170 2, 880 2, 640 2, 880 1,980 1, 860
= @60 3, 460 3, 140 2, 880 3, 140 2, 160 2,030
% ¢ 65 3, 740 3, 400 3, 120 2,670 2, 340 2,200
b= @70 4, 030 3, 665 3, 360 2, 880 2,520 2,370
% @75 4, 320 3,930 3, 600 3, 090 2,700 2, 540
:_: # 80 4,610 4,190 3, 840 3,290 2, 880 2,710
% ® 85 4, 900 4, 450 4,080 3,500 3, 000 2, 880
§ ® 90 5, 180 4,710 4, 320 3, 700 3, 240 3, 050
g $95 5, 470 4, 970 4, 560 3,910 3, 420 3,220
¢ 100 5, 760 5, 240 4, 800 4,110 3, 600 3,390
¢ 105 6, 050 5, 500 5, 040 4, 320 3, 780 3, 560
¢ 110 6, 340 5, 760 5, 280 4,525 3, 960 3, 730
¢ 115 6, 620 6, 020 5, 520 4, 730 4, 140 3,900
¢ 120 6,910 6, 280 5, 760 4, 940 4, 320 4, 070
¢ 125 7, 200 6, b4d 6, 000 5, 140 4, 500 4, 235
¢ 130 7,490 6, 810 6, 240 5, 350 4, 680 4, 400
¢ 135 7, 780 7,070 6, 480 5, 550 4, 860 4, 570
¢ 140 8, 060 7, 330 6, 720 5, 760 5, 040 4, 740
¢ 145 8, 350 7,590 6, 960 5, 965 5, 220 4,910
¢ 150 8, 640 7, 850 7, 200 6,170 5, 400 5,080
¢ 155 8, 920 8,120 T, 440 6, 380 5, 580 5, 250
¢ 160 9, 220 8, 930 7, 680 6, 580 5, 760 5, 420

From the library of: Superiod®&ewing Machine & Supply LLC



[ @T10mm Account of belt outer perimeter length }

Machine pulley diameter 70 cycle (W series, Pegasus)
Table 1 | Fully-submerged installation | Distance between the shafts 375mm

Motor pull t |Belt outer perimeter lengih = Coefficient
diattltgi‘.ery S0cycle | 60cycle g?lze + Distance between the shafts x 2
7 0 mm 3,450rpm | M3 8 969mm=220+750mm
80 3, 290rpm | 3, 940 M39 985 =236+750

90 3, 700 4, 435 M40 1, 001 =251+750

100 4,110 4, 930 M40 1, 017 =267+750

110 4, 525 M4 1 1, 032 =283+750

120 4, 940 M4 1 1, 048 =298+750

Table 2 [Semi-sdbmerged installation | Distance between the shafts 325mm

Folor BTV Stcycle | 0cycle | BoLL [Po1E vir peroeiet Tengh = Geicios
7 0mm 3,450rpm (M 3 4 869m=220+650mm
80 3,290rpm | 3, 940 M35 885 =236+650
90 3, 700 4,435 M3 6 901 =251+4+650
100 4,110 4,930 M3 6 917 =267+650
110 4, 525 M37 932 =283+650
120 4, 940 M3 17 ‘948 =298+650

% If the distance between the machine pulley shaft center and the motor pulleyshaft center is
< changed due to a different way the motor is installed, the outer perimeter of the belt

must also be adjusted accordingly. The belt outer permeter is given as follows; L=C+2d

where L=Beli outer permeter length, C=Coefficient, d=Distance between the shafts. (See Table 3)

Table 3 |Belt outer perimeter length and size |

Z? 'ZE Egrl'?mgggre;rlength g? 'ZE Egl"' ;‘mgggsrlength g?'zg Egr";cmgltjg?rl ength \: P 6:,‘;?
M3 0 762mn|M37 940mn|M44| 1, 118m {/‘%ég
M3 1 787 |M38 965 |M45| 1, 143 -
M3 2 813 |M39 991 |Md46| 1, 168
M3 3 838 |M40| 1, 016 |M47| 1, 194
M3 4 854 |M41]| 1,041 |M48| 1,219
M35 889 |M42]| 1,067 |M49]| 1, 245
M3 6 914 |M43| 1,002 [M50] 1. 270

From the library of: Superior 3&Wving Machine & Supply LLC



-

[ #60mn

Account of belt outer perimeter length

Machine pulley diameter 60 cycle (W500 series, PfaffeyG)

Table 1 | Fully-submerged installation| Distance between the shafts 375mm

" aneter | Stevele | bcyete | Bt et o eren the sl %
6 Omn 3,450rpm | M 3 7 938m=188+750m
70 |3,360rpm[4,025 |[M38 954 =204+750
80 380 [4,600 |M38 970 =220+750
90 (4,320 (5175 |M39 986 =236+750
100 |4,800 M40} 1, 001 =251+750

Table 2 | Semi-submerged installation | Distance between the shafts 325mm

it Socycle | 6icyele | Bl ot avterpriucter leneth = efticien
6 0mm 3,450rpm [ M 3 3 838mm=188+650mn
70 3, 360rpm | 4, 025 M3 4 854 =204+650
80 3, 840 4, 600 M35 870 =220+650
90 4, 320 5, 175 M35 886 =236+650
100 4, 800 M3 6 901 =251+650

N2 If the distance between the machine pulley shaft center and the motor pulley shaft center is
-~ changed due to a different way the motor is installed, the outer perimeter of the belt
must also be adjusted accordingly. The belt outer permeter is given as follows; L=C+2d

where L=Belt outer permeter length,

Table 3 [Belt outer perimeter length and size |

=Coefficient, d=Distance between the shafts. (See Table 3)

E‘eilzg ggrl'}mgggsrlength g?lzg Egrl'?mgltlggrlength E:?L.E Egrl‘;cmgggrlength i
M30 762mm|M37 940mm| M4 4 1, 11 8mm
M31 7817 M3 38 965 M4 5 1, 143
M3 2 813 M39 991 M4 6 1, 168
M3 3 838 M40 1, 016 M4 T 1, 194
M3 4 854 M4l 1, 041 M4 8 1, 219
M35 889 M4 2 1, 06717 M49 1, 245
M36 914 M43 1, 092 M50 1, 270

From the library of: Superiod Bewing Machine & Supply LLC




Conversion table of

inch, decimal,mm

Stitch length inch |decimal{ mm inch |decimal] mm
Needle count ; ; 0 —_— _ 1/ 2 [0.500 [12.700
Jinh | ™ | inch |decimal 1/64 |0.0156 | 0.397 | 33/64 |0.5136 | 13.097
NE v |Bo| v e
2 12.7 1/ 2 0.5 . . . .
3 8. 47 0. 3333 1/16 0. 0625 1. 588 9/16 0.5625 | 14. 288
4 6. 35 i/ 4 0.25 5/64 0.0781 1.984 || 37/64 0.5781 | 14.684
5 5.08 0.2 3/32 0. 0938 2.381 | 19/32 0.5938 | 15,081
7/64 0.1094 2.778 | 39/64 0.60904 | 15.478
6 4.23 0.1667
7 3.63 0.1429 1/ 8 0.125 3.175 5/ 8 0.625 15. 875
8 3.18 1/ 8 0.125 9/64 0. 1406 3.572 | 41/64 0.6406 | 16. 272
S| EED (] | (i) e | vee i
10 2.54 . . . { . .
11 2. 31 0. 0909 g%g 8 %gg? g Igg zlléfflsg 8 ?35? H 323
. . 1 . . . .
12 2.12 0. 0833 7/32 0.2188 5.556 | 23/32 0.7188 | 18. 256
%2 i g? 8 8;?2 15/64 0.2344 5.953 | 47/64 0.7344 | 18.653
15 1.69 0. 0667 1/ 4 |0.250 | 6.350| 38/ 4 |0.750 |19.050
17/64 0. 2656 6. 747 | 49/64 0.7656 | 19. 447
16 1.59 1/16 0. 0625 9/32 0.2813 7.144 | 25/32 0.7813 | 19.844
17 1. 49 0. 0588 19/64 0. 2969 7.541 | 51/64 0.7969 | 20. 241
18 1.41 0. 0556 5/16 0.3125 7.938 | 13/16 0.8125 | 20. 638
19 1. 34 0. 0526 21/64 0. 3281 8.334 | 53/64 0.8281 | 21. 034
20 1.27 0.05 11/32 0. 3438 8.731 1 27/32 0.8438 | 21. 431
91 1 921 0. 0476 23/64 0. 3594 9,128 |l 55/64 0.8594 | 21. 828
22 1.15 0. 0455 3/ 8 |0.375 | 9.525{ 7/ 8 |0.875 |22.225
23 1. 10 0. 0435 25/64 0. 3906 9.922 1157/64 0. 8906 | 22. 622
24 1.06 0.0417 13/32 0.4083 | 10. 310 || 29/32 0.9063 | 23.019
® 2o %0 2o 0 aaie |1 Tis 13ase | 0:95%2 | 55 &la
29/60 | 0451 | 11509 81764 | 0853, | 24 208
— . Stitch length 31764 |0.4844 | 12303 | 63/64 |0.9844 | 25.003
e coun
/30mm m
1 30.0
2 15.0
Z 13:2 Needle size table
5 6.0 Need|
6 5.0 Needle count ;;?z;:e Needle count Nfe?%'e
. o (131]
g g %g Organ | German sl:l';ic(;';] Organ | Organ | German sl;g:i):| Organ
190 g 83 3 40 — — 19 120 | o46 | 1.17
: 4 43 019 - 20 125 048 1.22
11 2.73 5 50 019 - 21 |130-140| 051 1.32
%g % gl 6 | 5 | 02 | — | 22 |150-160] 054 | 1.42
11 2 14 7 |s8-s0] 022 | 0.57 | 23 170 | 067 | 1.62
15 2.0 8 62 | 025 | 0.62 | 24 |180-1%0| o073 | 1.82
9 65 | 027 | 0.67 | 25 200 | 080 | 2.02
{g % % 10 70 | 020 | 0.72 | 2 230 | 090 | 2.32
18 1. 87 1 75 | 0% | 077 | 2 250 | 100 | 2.50
19 1.58 12 80 032 | 0.82 28 280 — 2.80
20 1.5 13 | 8 | o | 087 | 29 | a0 | 120 | —
21 1. 43 14 90 036 0.92 30 - - -
292 1.36 15 95 038 | 0.97 | a1 350 | 140 —
23 1.30 16 100 040 1.02 32 380 156 -
24 L. 25 17 105 042 1.07 33 400 156 -
25 1.20
) 18 {110-115| 044 1.12 34 - 172 -
26 1.15
27 1.10
28 1. 07
29 1.03
30 1.0
inch 1 2 3 4 §] 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
(mm) 25.4150.8 |76.2 [101.6 127.0 [152.4 [177.8 03.6 228.6 P54.0 279.4 304.8

From the library of: Superior Séfving Machine & Supply LLC




Wo62-01
W509- 1 SPECIAL PARTS

REF.

NO. PART NO.  NAME

20 250032-SD FRONT COVER(ASSEMBLY)
250032-JD FRONT COVER(ASSEMBLY)

21 250011 FRONT COVER

22 250012 HINGE

23 250013 SCREW/M4

24 201191 SPRING

25 250014 SCREW/M4

26 4539 SCREW/M5x6

27 210025 CUSHION

28 250051 FLAT SPRING

29 7018 SCREW/M4x6

30 7034 SCREW/M5x10

31 204585 WASHER

32 7023 SCREW/M4x16

%@Eﬁ

REF.

NO. PART NO. NAME

1 250052BSD BED COVER(LEFT)
250052BJD0 BED COVER(LEFT)

T021 SCREW/M4x12

3 7043 SCREW/M4x8

4 250074ASD BED COVER(RIGHT)
250074-J0 BED COVER(RIGHT)

5 T021 SCREW/M4x12

6 250071-91 COVER

14 250039-SD SIDE COVER(ASSEMBLY)
250039-J0 SIDE COVER(ASSEMBLY)

15 250035 SIDE COVER

16 250036 HINGE

17T 250037 SCREW/M4

18 201191 SPRING

19 250038 SCREW/M4

20 4535 SCREW/M3x4

21 7020 SCREW/MAx10

From the library of: Superiot Bewing Machine & Supply LLC



W562-02 W542-02 SPECIAL PARTS

NO. PART NO. NAME
10 250033-SD FRONT COVER(CASSEMBLY)
11250015 FRONT COVER

17 210025 CUSHION -

18 250050-SD FRONT COVER(SMALL)

19 7027 SCREW/M5x8

20 206439 AUXILITARY PLATE/FRONT COVER
21 7079 SCREW/M5x6

22 204585 WASHER

23 206601A  FABRIC GUARD

28 7079 SCREW/M5x6

25 201914 BRACKET/TAPE BINDER

26 7028 SCREW/M5x10

27 206460 WASHER

28 201913 CLAMP PLATE

29 5113 SCREW/C5x5.5

30 5540 SCREW/W1x6

W562-08 W542-08 SPECIAL PARTS

[For light

weight faI;vrlc(-’3 @ -~ . wb62-542-08
For heavy

weight fabrlc@

o

NO. PART NO. NAME
71 250032BSD - FRONT COVER(ASSEMBLY)
72 250011B  FRONT COVER

73 257571 HEMMING GUIDE

74 257572 HEMMING GUIDE

™ T120 SCREW/M2x3

76 258013-91 FABRIC GUIDE

77 7020 SCREW/M4x10

78 303448 WASHER

From the library of: Superior Séwing Machine & Supply LLC



Wo62-05.07
W542-05.07

U

SPECIAL PARTS

210025 CUSHION
250027 SHAFT

1 250052CSD BED COVERCLEFT) 24 202340 SPRING

4 250039ASD SIDE COVER(ASSEMBLY) 25 250028  STOPPER

5 250035A  SIDE COVER 26 7018 SCREWMAx6

6 250036 HINGE 27 250026 BRACKET

7 250037 SCREW/MA 28 7028 SCREW/M5x10

8 201191 SPRING 29 306920 PIN

9 250038 SCREW/MA 30 250025-ME FRONT COVER(SMALL)
10 4535 SCREW/M3x4 3t 7018 SCREW/MAx6

11 255517 FABRIC GUIDE

12 7079 SCREW/M5x6

13 204585 WASHER

14 250034-SD FRONT COVER(ASSEMBLY)
15 250024 FRONT COVER

20 4539 SCREW/M5x6

21 4514 SCREW/M5x5

L
W562-06 W542-06SFEGA

36 250035 SIDE COVER
37 250036 HINGE

38 250037 SCREW/MA

39 201191 SPRING

40 250038 SCREW/M4

41 4535 SCREW/M3x4
42 2500328SD FRONT COVER(ASSEMBLY)
43 250011A  FRONT COVER
49 210025 CUSHION

50 306728 COVER

51 7069 SCREW/M4x6.3
52 306157 FABRIC GUIDE
53 7079 SCREW/M5x6
54 204585 WASHER

From the library of: Superiorl&wing Machine & Supply LLC



W664-02 -
ARTS
We11-qg SPECIALP

.

NO. PART NO. NAME
1

250184-SD  FRONT COVERCASSEMBLY) 17 7017 SCREW/MAx5
2 250185 FRONT COVER 18 250196 COVER
3 250187-91 AUXILIARY PLATE/FRONT COVER 19 7018 SCREW/M4x6
4 7043 SCREW/M4x8 20 250190 BRACKET
10 250167A  SLIDE PLATE 21 206460 WASHER
11 250186-SD FRONT COVER(SMALL) 22 7027 SCREW/M5x8
12 7027 SCREW/M5x8 23 ------ BINDER
13 206439 AUXILIARY PLATE/FRONT COVER 24 250189 CLAMP PLATE
14 7079 SCREW/M5x6 25 5113 SCREW/C5x5.5
15 204585 WASHER 26 7027 SCREW/M5x8
16 250193 FABRIC GUARD 27 240042 WASHER

From the library of: Superior $8wing Machine & Supply LLC



W664-03
W644-03

SPECIAL PARTS

NO. PART NO. NAME

1 250177BSD FRONT COVER(ASSEMBLY)

2 250178A  FRONT COVER

3 2501828  AUXILIARY PLATE/FRONT COVER
4 7043 SCREW/Mdx8

10 257569 FABRIC GUIDE(LEFT)

11 257570 FABRIC GUIDE(RIGHT)

12 7009 SCREW/M3x5

13 257515 FABRIC GUIDECLEFT)

14 257576 FABRIC GUIDECRIGHT)

W - h ( = or cavering operstions

(1 wees-o3r wega-03a W664-03F | Sl Em
,@ @ @ WGB44-0O3F |16 tiatten overlock

- stitches.

B> % || WE64-03G frr somris semsime

P W6E44-03G |ror fold over seaming

13

Wi

W664-00. 38 cpr ) -PrRTS

W644-05. 3

BN WO

. PART NO. NAME
256015 BUSHING
2501684  BRACKET
250177CSD  FRONT COVERCASSEMBLY)
2501788  FRONT COVER
250182C  AUXILIARY PLATE/FRONT COVER

7043 SCREW/Max8
2501674 SLIDE PLATE

—

L >
From the library of: Superiori$zawing Machine & Supply LLC




W664-08  gpeciaL parTs
Ww644-08

WB64-08A | For blindstitch hemming operation. w644-088B
WE44-08A | (Simple type)

(1 ..
WEB64-088B | For blindstitch hemming operation. (ZQ - “\ (22 )
W644-08B | (For wide) PR
W664-08A (Wide) {Narrow)
W644-08A .

(STANDARD) - ‘QD
For light weight fabric @ O
~«20

For heavy weight Iabrlc@

Put in accessory

NO. PART NO. NAME
1 250177ASD FRONT COVERCASSEMBLY)
2 250178 FRONT COVER
3 2501824  AUXILIARY PLATE/FRONT COVER
4 7043 SCREW/M4x8

10 250167A  SLIDE PLATE

11 257571 HEMMING GUIDE

12 257572 HEMMING GUIDE

13 7120 SCREW/M2x3

14 258013-91 FABRIC GUIBE

15 7020 SCREW/M4x10

16 303448 WASHER

17 257577 HEMMING GUIDECLEFT)

18 257579 SPACER

19 7071 SCREW/M2x3

20 257578 HEMMING GUIDECRIGHT)

21 257761  FABRIC GUIDE

22 2577614 FABRIC GUIDE

23 7031 SCREW/M2.5x4

24 250236-91 BRACKET(ASSEMBLY)

25 7028 SCREW/M5x10

26 204585 VASIER

Put in accessory

From the library of: Superior-Sawing Machine & Supply LLC



W664-30 gpeciaL paRTS
W644-30

PART NO.
250177GSD
250178F
250179
250182F

7043
250212-92
258050-91
303448

7017
258071-91
303448

7018
250254

7018
258014
303448

7018
258047
258046A

NAME

FRONT COVER(ASSEMBLY)
FRONT COVER

HINGE

AUXILIARY PLATE/FRONT COVER
SCREW/M4x8

SLIDE PLATE(ASSEMBLY)
BINDERCASSEMBLY)
WASHER

SCREW/M4x5

FABRIC GUIDE(ASSEMBLY)
WASHER

SCREW/M4x6

BRACKET

SCREW/M4x6

FABRIC GUIDE

WASHER

SCREW/M4x6

BRACKET

GUIDE BAR

7019
4543
2571761
2577614
7031
258074
258023
258020491
7143
258073
303448
7017

SCREW/M4x8
SCREW/Max4
FABRIC GUIDE
FABRIC GUIDE
SCREW/M2.5x4
BRACKET
BINDER
ELASTIC GUIDE
SCREW/M4x5.5
FABRIC GUIDE
WASHER
SCREW/MAxS

From the library of: Superiot Bewing Machine & Supply LLC




W664-32
W641-32

From the library of: Superior ¥wing Machine & Supply LLC

SPECIAL PARTS

(Finished size)
Clean finish top
& raw edge bottom.

Raw edge top

& bottom.

25mm

25mm

30mm

35mm

EEE®

40mm

Clean finish top
& raw edge botiom. '




REF.
NO.

PART NO.
250177FSD
250178E
250182€

258069A91
258069891
258069C91
258070-91
258070A91
258070891
258070C91
258071
137906
201252
5328-HC
258068
7077
250168C
7143
250169ASD
258047
258046A
7019
4543
240104

From the library of: Superiod&ewing Machine & Supply LLC

NAME

FRONT COVER(ASSEMBLY)
FRONT COVER
AUXILTARY PLATE/FRONT COVER
SCREW/Mdx8

SLIDE PLATE

CLOTH PLATE
SCREW/MaxT

BRACKET

WASHER

SCREW/M4x8

SHAFT

ROLLER

NUT/C8

WASHER

WASHER

SCREW/Cdx5.3

BINDER COMPLETE 25MM
BINDER CGMPLETE 30MM
BINDER COMPLETE 35MM
BINDER COMPLETE 40MM
BINDER COMPLETE 25MM
BINDER COMPLETE 30MM
BINDER COMPLETE 35MM
BINDER CCMPLETE 40MM
BRACKET

WASHER

SPRING WASHER
SCREW/C4x6.3

BRACKET

SCREW/Max7
BRACKET/NEEDLE PLATE
SCREW/Max5.5

SIDE COVER

BRACKET

GUIDE BAR
SCREW/Mdx8
SCREW/Mdx4

WASHER



W664-34. 35

SPECIAL PARTS

W6d1-34. 35

(Narrow)

28)(40)

@W® @

From the library of: Superior $&ing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.
NO.

PART NO.
250177DSD
250178C
2501688
250209

7043
250210-91
250212-91
258050-91
303448

7017
258015A91
303448

7018
258017891
303448

7017
258014
303248

7018
258020491
258023
258024

7143
258026
258027

7019
258047
258046A

7019

4543
257743
257743

7031
258051-91
258049-91

7143
258020891
303448

From the library of: Superior $éwing Machine & Supply LLC

NAME

FRONT COVER(ASSEMBLY)
FRONT COVER

BRACKET

AUXILIARY PLATE/FRONT COVER
SCREW/M4x8

CLOTH PLATE

SLIDE PLATE

BINDER COMPLETE
WASHER

SCREW/Max5

FABRIC GUIDE ASSEMBLY
WASHER :
SCREW/M4x6

FABRIC GUIDE ASSEMBLY
WASHER

SCREW/Max5

FABRIC GUIDE

WASHER

SCREW/MAx6

ELASTIC GUIDE

BINDER

BRACKET

SCREW/M4x5.5

WASHER

BRACKET

SCREW/Mdx8

BRACKET

GUIDE BAR

SCREW/M4x8
SCREW/Max4

FABRIC GUIDE

FABRIC GUIDE
SCREW/M2.5x4

ELASTIC ATTACHING GUIDE ASSEMBLY
AUXILIARY PLATE ASSEMBLY
SCREW/Mdx5.5

ELASTIC GUIDE

WASHER



W664-71
W644-71

SPECIAL PARTS

REF.
NO. PART NO. NAME
1 250177ESD FRONT COVER(ASSEMBLY)
2 250178A  FRONT COVER
4 2501820  AUXILIARY PLATE/FRONT
COVER
5 7043 SCREW/M4x8
10 2501867A  SLIDE PLATE
11 257569 FABRIC GUIDE(LEFT)
12 257570 FABRIC GUIDECRIGHT)
13 7009 SCREW/M3x5
- 14 257761 FABRIC GUIDE
15 2577614  FABRIC GUIDE
16 7031 SCREW/M2.5x4

W664-81

We11-81 SPECIAL PARTS

%

REF.
NO. PART NO. NAME

3 350247-9S FRONT COVER ASSEMBLY
4 250178D FRONT COVER

6 2501824 AUXILIARY PLATE/FRONT

COVER

T 7043 SCREW/MAx8

11 4554 SCREW/M3x3

12 250212-91 SLIDE PLATE ASSEMBLY
13 257761 FABRIC GUIDE

14 257761A FABRIC GUIDE

15 7031 SCREW/M2.5x4

16 207786 CLOTH GUIDE

17 7032 SCREW/M2.5x6

22 258014 Fabric guide

23 303448 Washer

24 7018 Screw/Md x 6

N

(Narrow)

From the library of: Superior 8#wing Machine & Supply LLC



W664-01
W614-01 SPECIAL PARTS

OPTION —

." PART NO.

250167
250177-SD
250178
250179
250182
7043 -
250013
201191
240198
4554
250181

Put in accessory

NAME

SLIDE PLATE

FRONT COVER ASSEMBLY
FRONT COVER

HINGE

AUXILIARY PLATE/FRONT COVER
SCREW/MAx8

SCREW/M4

SPRING

PIN

SCREW/M3x3
ECCENTRIC PIN

4543
210025
7022
250236-91
7028
204585
250234-UD
7019
7034
204585

SCREW/M4x4

CUSHION

SCREW/Mdx14

BRACKET ASSEMBLY
SCREW/M5x10

WASHER

COVER/LOOPER THREAD GUIDE
SCREW/M4x8

SCREW/M5x10

WASHER

From the library of: Superior 8éwing Machine & Supply LLC



W 80 0 - 0 5 With Chute-down Type Waste Colleclor Special Parts

REF.

NO. PART NO. NAME
1 250182G  AUXILIARY PLATE/FRONT COVER
2 250178G  FRONT COVER
3 250177THSG FRONT COVER ASSEMBLY

From the library of: Superior S&ing Machine & Supply LLC



W762-01. 03
W742-01. 03

SPECIAL PARTS

(ACCESSOHIES
\.
REF. (W762-03F ~ W762-03G -
NO. PART NO. NAME 35;35-3§F O, wiaz-0i (1)
1 250110-JA FRONT COVER ASSEMBLY (n )[:)
2 250111 FRONT COVER , \
3 250082  HINGE 3
4 250037  SCREW/MA
5 201191  SPRING
6 240198  PIN
7 4550  SCREW/M3
§ 250112-J0 SIDE COVER
9 7023 SCREW/MA
10 257559A  FABRIC GUIDECRIGHT)
11 7010  SCREW/M3
12 257558A  FABRIC GUIDECLEFT)
13 7010  SCREW/M3
14 236112 FABRIC GUIDECRIGHT)
15 7010  SCREW/M3 e
16 236113  FABRIC GUIDECLEFT) (z@)»"m
17 7010  SCREWM3 E
18 250080AJD FRONT COVER ASSEMBLY
19 250081A  FRONT COVER
26 240200  SPONGE

From the library of: Superior $&ving Machine & Supply LLC




. NAME
1 250116-J0 FRONT COVER (SMALL)

2 7026 SCREW/M4

3 206439 AUXILIARY PLATE/FRONT COVER
4 204585 WASHER

5 70719 SCREW/M5

6 208971 PLATE

T 7018 SCREW/MA

8 206601 FABRIC GUARD

9 707 SCREW/M5

10 208973 BRACKET/BINDER

11 206460 WASHER

12 7028 SCREW/M5

13 201913 CLAMP PLATE

14 5540 SCREW/W1

15 5113 SCREW/C5

16 250114-JD FRONT COVER ASSEMBLY
17 250115 FRONT COVER

_/
~~ ACCESSORIES ™

REF.

NO. PART NO. NAME
1 250080BJD FRONT COVER ASSEMBLY
2 2500818  FRONT COVER
9 240200 SPONGE

10 257586 BRACKET

i1 7010 SCREW/M3

12 257583-91 FABRIC GUIDE
13 7019 SCREW/M4
14 257584 BRACKET

15 210307 WASHER

16 5508 SCREW/C4
17 257585 FABRIC GUIDE (RIGHT)
18 7028 SCREW/MS

19 257580 FABRIC GUIDE (LEFT)

20 7061 SCREW/M2

\
From the library of: Superion8ewing Machine & Supply LLC



W022-04 SPECIAL PARTS

REF.

NO.

PART NO.

258075
7020
303448
258076
7066

210307
7165
258077
4325
167066

258079-91
258079491
258078
258080
2580804

7018
167066

NAHE

BRACKET
SCREW
WASHER
BRACKET
SCREW

WASHER

SCREW
BRACKET BASE
SCREW

WASHER

BINDER COMPLETE
BINDER COMPLETE
BLOCK
BINDER
BINDER

SCREW
WASHER

12

For 9mm

(finished size)

For 12mm

From the library of: Superior 8éwing Machine & Supply LLC



BPEGASUS
SEWING MACHINE MFG. ﬂp
COo,LTD.

© 1990 PEGASUS SEWING MACHINE MFG. CO, LTD

(059035H520P)

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC





